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Introduction

Cordless drill PABS 14.4 Al

® Introduction

We congratulate you on the purchase of your new
device. You have chosen a high quality product. The
instructions for use are part of the product. They con-
tain important information concerning safety, use and
disposal. Before using the product, please familiar-
ise yourself with all of the safety information and
instructions for use. Only use the unit as described
and for the specified applications. If you pass the
product on to anyone else, please ensure that you
also pass on all the documentation with it.

This appliance is designed for drilling and screwing
into wood, plastic and metal. Use the appliance only
as described and only for the purposes indicated.
Any other uses, and modifications to the appliance,
are deemed to be improper usage and may result
in serious physical injury. The manufacturer accepts
no responsibility for damage(s) resulting from improper
usage. The appliance is not intended for commer-
cial use.

Gear selector switch

Direction of rotation switch /lock
ON / OFF Switch /R.P.M. regulator
Bit holder

Rechargeable battery pack

Battery pack release button
Rechargeable battery display LED
Rechargeable battery charge state button
LED working light

Drill chuck

Torque pre-selector

Fast charger

Red charge-control LED

Green charge-control LED

HEEEERENSENENS

o

GB

1 Cordless drill with rechargeable battery pack
1 Bit PZ2 50 mm

1 Fast charger

1 Carry case

1 Directions for use

PABS 14.4 A1 Cordless drill:

Nominal voltage: 14.4V=—==

Idle-running speed: 1st gear: max. 400 min’!
Idle-running speed:  2nd gear: max. 1300 min
Drill chuck
clamping range:
Max. torque:

max. 10mm

25Nm

PABS 14.4 A1-1 Battery Pack:

Type: LITHIUMION
Nominal voltage: 14.4V=—==
Capacity: 1.3Ah

PABS 14.4 A1-2 Fast Charger:

INPUT:

Nominal voltage: 230V~, 50Hz
Power input: 30W
OUTPUT:

Nominal voltage: 14.4V—=—
Charging current 1.5A

approx. 60 min
/(0]

Charging time:
Protection class:

Noise and vibration data:

Measured values for noise are determined in accor-
dance with EN 60745. The A-weighted noise level
of the electrical power tool are typically:

Sound pressure level: 67 dB(A)
Sound power level: 78 dB(A)
Uncertainty K: 3dB
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Introduction / General safety advice for electrical power tools

Total vibration (vector sum of three directions) is
calculated in accordance with EN 60745:

Screwing: Vibration emission value
a,<2.5m/s?
uncertainty K= 1.5m/s?,

Drilling: Vibration emission value

a,<2.5m/s?%
uncertainty K= 1.5m/s%

PN PZXIIYIH The vibration level specified in

these instructions was measured in accordance with
an EN 60745 standardised measurement process
and can be used to compare equipment. The vibra-
tion emission value specified can also serve as a
preliminary assessment of the exposure.

The vibration level will change according to the ap-
plication of the electrical tool an in some cases may
exceed the value specified in these instructions. Re-
gularly using the electric tool in such a way may
make it easy fo underestimate the vibration.

Warning: Try to keep vibration loads as low as
possible. Measures to reduce the vibration load are,
e.g. wearing gloves and limiting the working time.
Wherein all states of operation must be included
(e.g. times when the power tool is switched off and
times where the power tool is switched on but run-
ning without load).

® General safety advice for
electrical power tools

LA WARNING! LT
II all the safety advice and

instructions! Failure fo ob-
serve the safety advice and instructions may result
in electric shock, fire and / or serious injury.

Keep all the safety advice and instructions
in a safe place for future reference!

The term “electrical tool” used in the safety advice

refers to electrical tools powered by mains electricity
(by means of a mains lead) and electrical tools pow-
ered by rechargeable batteries (without a mains lead).

/// PARKSIDE

a)

b)

c)

a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

Keep your working area clean and well
lit. Untidy or poorly lit working areas can lead
to accidents.

Do not work with the device in poten-
tially explosive environments in which
there are inflammable liquids, gases or
dusts. Electrical power tools create sparks,
which can ignite dusts or fumes.

Keep children and other people away
while you are operating the electrical
tool. Distractions can cause you to lose con-
trol of the device.

The mains plug on the power tool (or
on the power supply) must fit the mains
socket. Never modify the plug in any
way. Never use adapter plugs with
earthed power tools. Unmodified plugs
and the correct sockets reduce the risk of elec-
tric shock.

Avoid touching earthed surfaces such
as pipes, radiators, ovens and refrig-
erators with any part of your body.
There is an increased risk of electric shock if
your body is earthed.

Keep the device away from rain or
moisture. Water entering an electrical device
increases the risk of electric shock.

Do not use the mains lead for any pur-
pose for which it was not intended, e.g.
to carry the device, to hang up the de-
vice or to pull the mains plug out of
the mains socket. Keep the mains lead
away from heat, oil, sharp edges or
moving parts of the device. Damaged or
tangled mains leads increase the risk of elec-
tric shock.

When working outdoors with an elec-
trical power tool always use extension
cables that are also approved for use
outdoors. The use of an extension cable suit-
able for outdoor use reduces the risk of elec-
tric shock.
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General safety advice for electrical power tools

f

a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

f

gl

Use a residual current device (RCD) for
protection if operating the electrical
power tool in a moist environment is
unavoidable. The use of an RCD reduces
the risk of electric shock.

Remain alert at all times, watch what
you are doing and always proceed
with caution. Do not use the device if
you are tired or under the influence of
drugs, alcohol or medication. One moment
of carelessness when using the device can lead
to serious injury.

Wear personal protective equipment
and always wear safety glasses. The
wearing of personal protective equipment such
as dust masks, non-slip safety shoes, safety hel-
mefs or ear protectors, appropriate to the type
of electrical power tool used and work under-
taken, reduces the risk of injury.

Avoid accidental starting. Verify the po-
wer tool is switched off before connec-
ting it to the mains and / or connecting
the battery, picking it up, or carrying it.
Accidents can happen if you carry the device
with your finger on the ON / OFF switch or with
the device switched on.

Remove any setting tools or spanners
before you switch the device on. A tool
or spanner left attached to a rotating part of a
device can lead fo injury.

Avoid placing your body in an unnat-
ural position. Keep proper footing and
balance at all times. By doing this you will
be in a better position to control the device in
unforeseen circumstances.

Wear suitable clothing. Do not wear
loose clothing or jewellery. Keep your
hair, clothing and gloves clear of mov-
ing parts. Loose clothing, jewellery or long
hair can become trapped in moving parts.

If vacuum dust extraction and collection
devices are fitted do not forget to check
that they are properly connected and

GB

a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

gl

correctly used. The use of these devices
reduces the hazard presented by dust.

Do not overload the device. Always
use an electrical power tool that is
intended for the task you are under-
taking. By using the right electrical power
tool for the job you will work more safely and
achieve a better result.

Do not use an electrical power tool if
its switch is defective. An electrical power
tool that can no longer be switched on and off
is dangerous and must be repaired.

Pull the mains plug out of the socket
and / or remove the rechargeable bat-
tery before you make any adjustments
to the device, change accessories or
when the device is put away. This pre-
caution is intended to prevent the device from
unintentionally starting.

When not in use always ensure that
electrical power tools are kept out of
reach of children. Do not let anyone use
the device if he or she is not familiar with
it or has not read the instructions and
advice. Electrical power tools are dangerous
when they are used by inexperienced people.
Look after the device carefully. Check
that moving parts are working prop-
erly and move freely. Check for any
parts that are broken or damaged
enough to detrimentally affect the
functioning of the device. Have dam-
aged parts repaired before you use
the device. Many accidents have their origins
in poorly maintained electrical power tools.
Keep cutting tools clean and sharp.
Carefully maintained cutting tools with sharp
cutting edges are less likely to jam and are
easier to control.

Use the electrical power tool, accesso-
ries, inserted tools etc. in accordance
with these instructions and advice, and
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a)

b)

c)

d)

a)

General safety advice for electrical power tools

the stipulations drawn up for this par-
ticular type of device. In doing this, take
into account the working conditions
and the task in hand. The use of electrical
power tools for purposes other than those in-
tended can lead to dangerous situations.

Charge a rechargeable battery unit
using only the charger recommended
by the manufacturer. Chargers are offen
designed for a particular type of rechargeable
battery unit. There is the danger of fire if other
types of rechargeable battery units are used.
Only the rechargeable battery units
supplied are to be used with an elec-
trical power tool. The use of other recharge-
able battery units may lead to the danger of
injury or fire.

When they are not being used, store
rechargeable battery units away from
paperclips, coins, keys. nails, screws
or other small metal objects that could
cause the contacts to be bridged. Short-
circuiting the contacts of a rechargeable battery
unit may result in heat damage or fire.

Fluids may leak out of rechargeable
battery units if they are misused. If this
happens, avoid contact with the fluid.
If contact occurs, flush the affected area
with water. Seek additional medical
help if any of the fluid gets into your
eyes. Escaping battery fluid may cause skin
irritation or burns.

CAUTION! DANGER OF EXPLOSION!

The batteries must never be recharged!

Have your device repaired at the ser-
vice centre or by qualified specialist
personnel using original manufacturer
parts only. This will ensure that your device
remains safe to use.

/// PARKSIDE

N ZXIYIYI] Hold the device by the

insulated handles when performing
work where the screw or the tool
could potentially strike a hidden elec-
trical lines. If the screw or the tool comes
into contact with a live wire, metal parts of the
tool could become live and result in electric
shock.

This appliance can be used by children aged
from 8 years and above and persons with re-
duced physical, sensory or mental capabilities
or lack of experience and knowledge if they have
been given supervision or instruction concerning
use of the appliance in a safe way and under-
stand the hazards involved. Children shall not
play with the appliance. Cleaning and user
maintenance shall not be made by children
without supervision.

T The charger is only suitable for

indoor use.

Secure the work-piece firmly. A work-piece held
in a clamp or vice is kept more securely in place
than one held by your hand.

TOXIC DUST! Working with
LAJWARNING! g

harmful / noxious dusts represents a risk to the
health of the person operating the device and
to anyone near the work area.

Wear safety glasses and a dust mask!

Do not drill any material containing
asbestos. Asbestos is considered carcinogenic.
Hold the power tool firmly. When tight-
ening or loosening screws there can be a short
period of high reactive forces.

If the inserted tool jams, switch off the
electrical power tool immediately. Be

GB 9



General safety advice for electrical power tools / Start-up

prepared for high reaction torques as they may
cause kickback. The inserted tool will jam if it is
overloaded or if it becomes stuck in the work-
piece.

When working on the device as well
as transporting or storing it, put the
rotary direction switch in the middle
position (lock). Therefore preventing the
power tool from starting unintentionally.

/\ DANGER! Check that you will not hit
electric, gas or water lines whilst using
the power tool. Check, if need be with a
service line detector, before you start to cut or
bore into a surface.

Use only the accessories and attachments
detailed in the operating instructions,
or those which are compatible with
the device.

® Start-up

/A CAUTION! Always ensure the plug is removed
from the mains socket before inserting a battery pack
into, or removing one from, the charging station.

Never charge the battery pack if the ambient
temperature is less than 10 °C or greater than
40°C.

1. Insert the battery pack | 5 | in the quick charger
(see Fig. C).

2. Insert the mains plug into the mains socket. The
status LED [13] will light up red.

3. The green charging status LED |14 indicates the
charging process has been completed and the
battery pack | 5 |is ready for use.

4. Slide the battery pack | 5 | into the unit.

Never charge the battery pack for a second fime
immediately after a fast charging process has
been completed. This can give rise to the battery

pack becoming overcharged and to a reduced
service life of the battery and charging station.
Switch the charger off for at least 15 minutes
between two successive charging procedures.
Remove the power plug from the wall socket.

Inserting the rechargeable battery pack:
Move the rotary direction switch | 2 | into the
middle position (lock). Push the rechargeable
battery pack [5 ] into the handle until it engages.

Removing the rechargeable battery pack:
Press the release button [6] and remove the
rechargeable battery pack.

Press the battery LED | 8 | to check the battery
condition (also see main image). The battery
display LED | 7 | will indicate the status or the
remaining charge as follows:

GREEN /RED / ORANGE = maximum charge /
capacity

RED / ORANGE = medium charge / capacity
RED = weak charge - recharge battery

Your cordless drill has a fully automatic spindle
SPINDLE

lock l®cK-

When the motor stops the power train will lock so
that you can open the drill chuck [10] (¥ by turning it.
After you have inserted the required bit and fixed it
in place by turning the chuck ¥, you can immedi-
ately continue working. The spindle lock releases
itself automatically when the motor is started (by

operation of the ON / OFF switch [3]).
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You can adjust the torque by using torque pre-se-
lection .
Select a low setting for small screws, soft work
material.
Select a high setting for large screws, hard
work materials and for the extraction of screws.
For drilling, push the selector to the setting for
drilling, in that you adjust the torque pre-selector
to the position &.

/A CAUTION! Move the gear selector switch [1]
only after the device has come to a standstill.
Failure to observe this advice may result in damage
to the device.

In the first gear (Gear selector switch
in Position: 1)

A speed of up to approx. 400 rpm can be achieved
and a high torque. This setting is intended for use with
all screwing tasks and for accessories (see example
Fig. B).

In the second gear (Gear selector switch
in Position: 2)

It achieves a speed of up to approx. 1300 rpm, for
the carrying out of drilling tasks (see example Fig. A).

® Operation

Switching on:
To start the appliance squeeze on the ON/
OFF switch | 3 | and then keep it pressed down.
The LED working light [9] comes on with a slightly
or fully pressed ON /OFF switch | 3 | and illumi-

nates the working area in poor lighting conditions.

Switching off:
To stop the appliance, release the ON / OFF

switch [3].

/// PARKSIDE

Start-up / Operation

The ON/ OFF switch | 3 | has a variable speed control
device. Slight pressure on the ON / OFF switch
will cause the rotation speed to slow down. With in-
creased pressure, the rotational speed will increase.
Note: The integrated engine brake means that the
device will come to a fast standstill.

To switch the direction of rotation, push the
direction of rotation switch | 2 | to either the
right or to the left.

Before you use the appliance, check to see that
the screw or drill bit is properly fitted, i.e. located
centrally in the chuck.

Screw bits are designated with their dimensions
and their shape. If you are unsure, always try
the particular screw bit out to see whether it sits
in the screw head without any free play.

Torque:
Smaller screws and bits in particular can be
easily damaged if you adjust the appliance with
too high a torque and / or rotation speed.

Hard screwdriving conditions (into metal):
Particularly high torques can occur, for example
with metal screws tightened by socket tool bits.
Select a lower rotation speed.

Soft screwdriving conditions (e.g. into
soft wood):
You should also select a low speed in order not to
damage the wood workpiece surface through con-
tact with the metal screw head. Use a countersinker.

When drilling into wood, metal and other
materials, take note of the following advice:
With small diameter drill bits use a high drill
speed. For large diameter drill bits, use a low

drill speed.
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Operation / Maintenance and Cleaning / Warranty

For hard materials, select a low drill speed.

For soft materials, select a high drill speed.
Secure or fix down the workpiece (if possible)
in a clamp or vice.

Mark the intended position of the hole with a
centre punch or a nail and select a low drill speed
for drilling.

Take the rotating drill bit out of the hole frequently
so that swarf or drill dust can be re-moved and
the hole and tool is ventilated.

Drilling in metal:
Use a metal drill bit (HSS). For the best results,
you should cool the bit with oil. Metal drill bits
can also be used to drill into plastic.

Drilling in stone:
Use a circular shafted masonry drill bit with a
hardened metal tip.

Drilling in wood:
Normally you should use a wood drill with a
centring point. For deep holes, use an auger type
bit. For large diameter holes, use a forstner bit.
You can screw small screws into soft wood with-
out the need for pre-drilling.

® Maintenance and Cleaning

N ZXIIE] RISK OF INJURY! Switch the

device off, unplug from the mains socket and remove
the battery before performing any work on the device.

The cordless drill is maintenance-free.

Always keep the device clean, dry and free of
oil or grease.
Use a dry cloth to clean the housing.

If the connection cable needs to

be replaced, this repair must be performed by
the manufacturer or a representative to prevent
safety hazards.
When storing a lithium-ion battery for extended
periods, regularly check the charge. The optimal
charge is between 50 % and 80 %. The optimal
storage climate is cooling and dry.

12 GB

Note: Spare parts not listed (e.g. carbon brushes,
switches) can be ordered through our call centre.

® Warranty

The warranty for this appliance is for 3
years from the date of purchase. The ap-
pliance has been manufactured with care
and meticulously examined before deliv-
ery. Please retain your receipt as proof
of purchase. In the event of a warranty
claim, please make contact by telephone
with our Service Department. Only in this
way can a post-free despatch for your
goods be assured.

The warranty covers only claims for material and
maufacturing defects, but not for transport damage,
for wearing parts or for damage to fragile compo-
nents, e.g. buttons or batteries. This product is for pri-
vate use only and is not infended for commercial use.

The warranty is void in the case of abusive and im-
proper handling, use of force and internal tampering
not carried out by our authorized service branch. Your
statutory rights are not restricted in any way by this
warranty.

The warranty period will not be extended by repairs
made unter warranty. This applies also to replaced
and repaired parts. Any damage and defects extant
on purchase must be reported immediately after
unpacking the appliance, at the latest, two days after
the purchase date. Repairs made after the expiration
of the warranty period are subject fo payment.

GB
Service Great Britain

Tel.: 0871 5000 720
(0.10 GBP/Min.)
e-mail: kompernass@lidl.co.uk

IAN 102814
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Disposal / Translation of the original declaration of conformity / Manufacturer

® Disposal

e
)id

According to the European Directive 2012 /19 /EU,
concerning used electrical and electronic appliances

The packaging comprises exclusively en-
vironmentally-friendly material. Dispose
of it in your local recycling containers.

Do not dispose of electrical
appliances with your domestic
waste!

and its implementation in national law, superannu-
ated electrical appliances must be collected and
disposed of via an environmentally suitable recy-
cling facility.

Do not dispose of rechargeable
batteries with your household
o) refuse!

Defective or worn out rechargeable batteries must
be recycled according to Directive 2006 / 66 /EC.
Dispose of batteries and appliances over the existing
collection facilities.

Your local communal or municipal authorities can
provide information on how to dispose of the worn
out appliance.

@ Translation of the original
declaration of conformity /
Manufacturer C€

We, KOMPERNASS HANDELS GMBH, the person
responsible for documents: Mr Semi Uguzlu, BURG-
STRASSE 21, 44867 BOCHUM, GERMANY, hereby
declare that this product complies with the following
standards, normative documents and EU directives:

Machinery Directive
(2006 /42 /EC)

EC Low Voltage Directive
(2006 /95 / EC)

/// PARKSIDE

Electromagnetic compatibility
(2004 /108 /EC)

RoHS Directive
(2011/65/EU)

Applicable harmonized standards
EN 60745-1/A11:2010
EN 60745-2-1:2010

EN 60745-2-2:2010

EN 62233:2008

EN 55014-1/A2:2011
EN 55014-2/A2:2008
EN 60335-1:2012

EN 60335-2-29/A2:2010
EN 61000-3-2/A2:2009
EN 61000-3-3:2008

Type / Appliance Designation:
Cordless drill PABS 14.4 A1

Date of manufacture (DOM): 09-2014
Serial number: IAN 102814
Bochum, 30.09.2014

Vo7
77

Semi Uguzlu
- Quality Manager -

We reserve the right to make technical modifications
in the course of further development.

GB 13
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Intfroducere

Masinéa de insurubat si gaurit cu
acumulator PABS 14.4 Al

® Introducere

V& felicitém pentru achizitia aparatului dumneavoastra.
Ati ales un produs de inalt& calitate. Manualul de
utilizare reprezintd o parte integrant& a acestui pro-
dus. Acesta confine informatii importante referitoare
la sigurantd, la utilizare si la eliminarea ca deseu.
inainte de utilizarea acestui produs, familiarizafi-vé
mai intdi cu instructiunile de utilizare si de sigurantd.
Folosifi produsul numai in modul descris si numai in
domeniile de utilizare indicate. Predati toate docu-
mentele aferente in cazul in care instrdinati produsul.

Acest aparat este conceput pentru gdurirea si insu-
rubarea in lemn, material plastic si metal. Folosifi
aparatul numai in modul descris si numai in domeni-
ile de utilizare indicate. Orice alt& utilizare sau mo-
dificare a aparatului este consideratd ca o utilizare
necorespunzdtoare scopului si reprezint& pericole
considerabile de accidente. Pentru daunele cauza-
te de o utilizare necorespunzdtoare scopului, pro-
ducatorul nu preia nicio responsabilitate. Nu este
destinat utilizérii comerciale.

Intrerupdtor de selectare treaptd de vitezd
Comutator directie de rotatie / Blocaj
intrerupdtor PORNIT-/ OPRIT / Reglare turatie
Suport pentru bit

Set acumulatori

Tastd pentru deblocarea setului de acumulatori
Afisaj LED pentru acumulatori

Tastd pentru starea acumulatorilor

Lumin& de lucru LED

Mandring de gdurire

Pre-selectare moment de rotatie

Aparat de incéreare rapida

LED rosu de control incércare

LED verde de control inc&rcare

NEHEERENSENENE

o

RO

1 Masing de insurubat cu acumulator impreund cu
pachet de acumulator

1 Bit PZ2 50 mm

1 Aparat de incdrcare rapidd

1 Geantd

1 Manual de utilizare

Masing de insurubat si géurit cu acumulator
PABS 14.4 Al:

Tensiune nominald: 14,4V=—=

Turatie in gol: 1. Treapta: max.
400 min’!

Turatie in gol: 2. Treapta: max.
1300 min’!

Zond de strangere
mandrin& de gdurire:
Moment de rotatie maxim:

max. 10mm

25Nm

Pachet acumulator PABS 14.4 Al1-1:

Tip: IONI DE LITIU
Tensiune nominald: 14,4V=—==
Capacitate: 1,3Ah

Aparat de incércare rapida
PABS 14.4 A1-2:
INTRARE/ Input:

Tensiune nominald: 230V~, 50Hz
Consum de putere: 30W
IESIRE / Output:

Tensiune nominal&: 14,4V =—=
Curent de incdrcare: 1,5A

Duratd de incdrcare: cca. 60min

/(0]

Clasa de protecfie:

Informatii privind emisiile de zgomot
si vibratii:

Valoare de mé&surare determinaté conform

EN 60745. Nivelul de zgomot A-determinat a
uneltei electrice este in mod fipic:

Nivel presiune acusticd: 67 dB(A)

Nivel de putere acustic: 78dB(A)
Coeficient de nesiguranf& K: 3dB
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Introducere / Indicatii generale de siguranta pentru uneltele electrice

Valori totale de oscilafie (sum& vectoriald a trei
directii) determinatd conform EN 60745:

Valoare emisie de oscilatfii
a,<2,5m/s?

Coeficient de nesiguranf&
K=1,5m/s?

Valoare emisie de oscilatii
a,<2,5m/s?%,

Coeficient de nesiguranta
K=1,5m/s2

N EYEUEIEN Nivelul de vibratii mentionat

in prezentele instructiuni a fost masurat conform
unui procedeu de mésurare standardizat cuprins in
EN 60745 si poate fi utilizat pentru compararea
aparatelor. Valorile de emisii de oscilatii menfionate
pot fi utilizate si pentru o estimare introductivd a ex-

Suruburi:

Gdurire:

punerii.

Nivelul de oscilatii se va modifica conform utiliz&rii
uneltei electrice si poate depdsi in unele cazuri va-
loarea menfionatd in indicatii. Solicitarea prin oscilatii
s-ar putea subaprecia atunci cénd, unealta electric
este folositd in mod regulat in asemenea mod.

Avertizari: Incercati s& mentinefi incarcarea prin
vibratii pe cét posibil de redusd. Masurile care pot
fi luate de exemplu pentru reducerea incaredrii cu
vibrafii sunt purtarea mamusilor la utilizarea uneltei si
limitarea duratei de lucru. In acest caz trebuie luate
in considerare avantaijele ciclului de funcfionare (de
exemplu duratele in care unealta electronicd este
opritd si cele in care este pornitd dar f&ra sarcing).

@ Indicatii generale de siguranta
pentru uneltele electrice

II ‘ N YU Cititi

toate indicatiile de sigu-
Nerespectarea indicatiilor si intsrucfiunilor de sigu-

rantd si instructiunile.

ran}d poate cauza electrocutarea, incendiu si/sau
acccidente grave.

Pdstrati toate indicatiile de siguranta si
instructiunile pentru viitor!

/// PARKSIDE

Termenul de ,Unealts electricd”, utilizat in indicati-
ile de sigurantd se referd la uneltele electrice care
functioneazd conectate la refea (cu cablu de refea)
si la cele care functioneazd cu acumulatoare (férd
cablu de refeq).

a) Tineti locul dvs. de muncé curat si bine
iluminat. Dezordinea si zone de lucru prost
iluminate pot cauza accidente.

b) Nu lucrati cu unealta electrica in medii
cu pericol de explozie, in care se afla
lichide, gaze sau prafuri inflamabile.
Uneltele electrice genereazd scéntei, care pot
aprinde praful sau vaporii.

c) Tineti copii si alte persoane la distanté
atunci cénd, lucrati cu unealta electrica.
Atunci cénd atenfia vd este distrasd puteti pier-
de controlul asupra aparatului.

a) Stercherul de conectare trebuie sa
corespunda prizei (respectiv elemen-
tului de retea). Stecherul nu trebuie
modificat in niciun fel. Nu folositi un
stecar cu adaptor impreunaé cu unelte
electrice legate la pamaént pentru pro-
tectia acestora. Stecdrele nemodificate si
prizele corespunzd&toare reduc riscul unei elec-
trocutari.

b) Evitati contactul cu suprafete impa-
mdéntate, cum ar fi tevile, corpurile de
incélzire, cuptoarele si frigiderele. Existd
risc mdrit de electrocutare atunci cdnd, corpul
dvs. este in contact cu un obiect impdmantat.

c) Protejati uneltele electrice de ploaie si
umiditate. P&trunderea apei intr-un aparat
electric mdreste riscul unei electrocutdri.

d) Nu folositi cablul pentru a purta uneal-
ta electrica, pentru a o suspenda sau
pentru a scoate stecarul din priza. Pro-
tejati cablul de caldurd, ulei, muchii
ascutite sau componentele aparatului,
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Indicatii generale de sigurant& pentru uneltele electrice

e)

f

a)

b)

c)

d)

care se afla in miscare. Cablurile deterio-
rate sau rdsucite mdresc riscul unei electrocutdiri.
Atunci cand lucrati cu o unealté electri-
ca in aer liber, folositi numai cabluri de
prelungire, care sunt autorizate pentru
folosirea in aer liber. Utilizarea unui cablu
de prelungire autorizat pentru folosirea in aer
liber, reduce riscul unei electrocutdri.

Atunci cand folosirea uneltei electrice
intr-un mediu umed nu se poate evita,
folositi un intrerupétor de protectie
contra curentului eronat. Utilizarea unui
intrerupdtor de protectie contra curentului ero-
nat reduce riscul unei electrocutdri.

Fiti intotdeauna atent, aveti grijé la
ceea ce faceti si procedati rational in
timpul lucrului cu unealta electrica. Nu
folositi unelte electrice atunci cand,
sunteti obosit, vé aflati sub influenta
drogurilor, alcoolului sau unui trata-
ment medical. Un moment de neatentie in
timpul utilizérii uneltei electrice poate cauza
accidente grave.

Purtati echipament personal de pro-
tectie si intotdeauna ochelari de pro-
tectie. Purtarea echipamentului personal de
protectie ca si masca, incdltdminte antidera-
pantd, cascd sau cdsti de protectie, in functie
de tipul si utilizarea uneltei electrice reduce ris-
cul unei accidentdri.

Evitati o pornire neintentionatéa a un-
eltei electrice. Asigurati-vé cd, unealta
electrica este opritd inainte de a o conec-
ta la alimentarea cu curent, si/sau de
a conecta acumulatorul de a il ridica
sau purta. Atunci cand avefi degetul pe in-
trerupdtor in timpul purtdrii aparatului sau atunci
cénd aparatul este conectat la alimentarea cu
curent in stare pornitd, se pot intémpla accidente.
Inléturati instrumentele de reglare sau
cheile franceze inainte de a porni uneal-
ta electrica. Un instrument sau o cheie, care
se afl§ in partea aflatd in rotatie a aparatului,
poate cauza accidente.

RO

e)

b)

c)

d)

e)

Evitati o pozitie neobisnuitd a corpului.
Asigurati o stabilitate corespunzétoare
si mentineti-va tot timpul echilibrul. Astfel
puteti controla mai bine unealta electricd intr-o
situatie neasteptatd.

Purtati imbré&caminte corespunzéatoare.
Nu purtati imbréacaminte largé sau bi-
juterii. Mentineti péarul, imbréacéamintea
si manusile la distanté fata de piesele
aflate in miscare. Imbrécémintea largd, bi-
juteriile sau parul lung pot fi prinse de piesele
ce se afld in miscare.

Atunci cénd se pot monta echipamente
de aspirare si de colectare a prafului,
asigurati-va ca acestea sunt conectate
si corect utilizate. Utilizarea unui echipament
de aspirare a prafului poate reduce periclita-
rea prin praf.

Nu suprasolicitati aparatul. Folositi
pentru lucrul vostru unealta electrica
prevéazuta pentru acesta. Cu unealta
electricd corespunzdtoare lucrafi mai bine si
mai sigur in domeniul de putere indicat.

Nu folositi o unealté electrica al carei
intrerupétor este defect. O unealtd elec-
tricd, care nu se mai poate porni sau opri, este
periculoasd si trebuie reparatd.

Scoateti stecarul din priza si/ sau inla-
turati acumulatorul inainte de a efectua
lucréri de reglare la aparat, schimba
accesorii sau depozita aparatul. Aceastd
mdsurd preventivd impiedicd o pornire nein-
tentionatd a uneltei electrice.

Nu pastrati uneltele electrice nefolosite
la indeména copiilor. Nu léasati per-
soanele, care nu cunosc aparatul sau
nu au citit instructiunile, sa foloseasca
aparatul. Uneltele electrice sunt periculoase
atunci cénd sunt folosite de persoane neexpe-
rimentate.

intretineti uneltele electrice cu atentie.
Controlati dac&, componentele mobile
functioneaza ireprosabil, dacé nu sunt
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a)

b)

c)

d)

Indicatii generale de sigurant& pentru uneltele electrice

blocate sau dacd, unele componente
sunt rupte sau deteriorate astfel incat
functionarea uneltei electrice sa fie
limitatd. Dispuneti repararea compo-
nentelor defecte inainte de utilizarea
aparatului. Multe accidente sunt cauzate
de unelte electrice necorespunzdtor intrefinute.
Pastrati uneltele de debitare ascutite
si curate. Uneltele de debitare intrefinute cu
atentie, cu muchii de tdiere ascutite, se blochea-
z& mai putin si se pot ghida mai usor.
Utilizati uneltea electrica, accesoriile,
instrumentele s.a.m.d. conform acestor
instructiuni. De asemeneaq, luati in
considerare conditiile de lucru si acti-
vitatea, pe care o desfasurati. Utilizarea
uneltelor electrice in alte scopuri decét cele
prevézute poate crea situatfii periculoase.

Incércati acumulatoarele numaiin
aparate de incércat recomandate de
producétor. Pentru un aparat de incdreat,
care este prevdzut pentru un anumit tip de
acumulatoare, exsitd pericol de incendiu atunci
cénd, este folosit pentru incdrcarea unui tip
diferit de acumulator.

Folositi numai acumulatoarele preva-
zute pentru aceasta in uneltele electrice.
Utilizarea altor tipuri de acumulatoare poate
cauza accidente sau pericole de incendiu.
Tineti acumulatorul nefolosit la distan-
ta faté de agrafe de birou, monezi,
chei, cuie, suruburi sau alte obiecte de
metal, care pot cauza formarea unei
punti de contacte. Un scurt circuit al con-
tactelor de acumulator poate avea ca urmare
arsuri sau incendii.

In caz de utilizare incorecté se poate
scurge lichid din acumulator. Evitati
contactul cu acesta. In caz de contact
intadmplétor clatiti cu apd. Atunci cénd
lichidul vé intré in ochi, solicitati ajuto-
rul unui medic. Lichidul ce se scurge din acu-
mulator poate cauza iritatii ale pielii sau arsuri.

/// PARKSIDE

a)

ATENTIE! PERICOL DE EXPLOZIE! Nu incdr-

cati niciodatd baterii, ce nu pot fi reincdrcate!

Dispuneti repararea aparatului numai
de catre persoane cadlificate si numai
cu piese de schimb originale. Astel se
asigurd pdstrarea siguranfei aparatului.

N YU Tineti aparatul numai

de ménerele izolate atunci cénd efectuati
lucréri in timpul cérora utilajul de lucru
poate atinge cabluri de curent ascunse.
Contactul surubului sau al unei unelte cu un cablu

conductor de tensiune poate supune tensiunii si com-
ponentele din metal ale aparatului si pot cauza
electrocutarea.

Acest aparat poate fi utilizat de copii de peste
8 ani precum si de persoanele cu capacitdti fi-
zice, senzoriale sau mentale redusd sau lipsd
de experientd si/ sau cunostinfe, doar dacé
acestia sunt supravegheati sau au fost instruifi
referitor la utilizarea sigur& a aparatului si peri-
colele ce pot rezulta din acest lucru. Copii nu
au voie s& se joace cu aparatul. Curdtarea si
mentenanta nu trebuie realizate de copii fara
supraveghere.

T Inc&rcatorul este destinat numai

pentru utilizarea in interior.

Asigurati piesa de lucru O piesa de lucru fixatd
cu un dispozitiv de prindere sau cu o menghing
este mai sigurd decdt una finutd cu ména.
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ﬂ LN U PRAFURI TOXICE! Prafurile

toxice / otrdvitoare, ce se formeazd in timpul
prelucrdrii reprezintd un pericol pentru s&ndtatea
utilizatorului masinii sau pentru persoanele din
apropriere. Purtafi ochelari de protectie si o
mascd de protectie impotriva prafuluil

Nu prelucrati material cu continut de
azbest. Azbestul cauzeazd aparitia cancerului.
Tineti unealta electronica bine. La prinde-
rea si desfacerea suruburilor pot apdrea céteva
momente de reacfie.

Deconectati unealta imediat, dacé
piesa de lucru este blocatd. Fiti atent la
momentul de reactie care ar putea cauza un
anti-retur. Unealta utilizatd se blocheazd atunci
cand unealta electricd este suprasolicitatd sau
cdnd este infrodusd prea mult in canturile piesei
care este prelucratd.

n cazul operatiunilor asupra aparatul
precum si al transportului, resp. al
depozitarii, duceti comutatorul miscéarii
de rotatie in pozitia de mijloc (blocaj).
Astfel se impiedicd o funcfionare nesupravegheatd
a uneltei electrice.

PERICOL! Atunci céind lucrati cu unealta
electricd, asigurati-va sa nu atingeti
niciun cablu de curent, nicio conducta
de gaz sau de apd. Dacd este necesar
verificati mai intdi cu un detector de conducte,
inainte de a ingduri peretele respectiv cand il
sectionati.

Utilizati numai accesorii si aparate
auxiliare care sunt mentionate in
instructiunile de utilizare.

® Punere in functiune

A\ ATENTIE! Scoatefi intotdeauna stecdrul de

refeq, inainte de a scoate respectiv introduce pache-

tul de acumulator din /in aparatul de incércat.
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Indicatii generale de sigurant& pentru uneltele electrice / Punere in funcliune

Nu incéreati niciodatd pachetul de acumulator
dacd, temperatura inconjurdtoare este sub 10 °C
sau peste 40 °C.

Infroducefi setul de acumulatori [5 ] in incarcgtorul
rapid |12 (vedeti fig. C).

Introduceti stecherul in priz&. LED-ul de control
ilumineazd rosu.

LED-ul verde indicator al nivelului de inc&rcare
v& indic& cd procesul de incdrcare s-a incheiat
si c& setul de acumulatori| 5 | este gata de
functionare.

impingei setul de acumulatori [ 5] in aparat.

Nu inc&reati niciodatd pentru a doua oard pa-
chetul de acumulator imediat dupd incdrcarea
rapidd. Existé pericolul ca pachetul de acumu-
lator sé fie suprasolicitat si astfel s& se reducd
durata de viatd a acumulatoarelor si aparatului
de incdrcat.

Opriti aparatul de inc&rcat intre procese conse-
cutive de incdrcare pentru minim 15 minute.
Pentru aceasta scoatefi stecarul de refea.

Introducerea pachetului de acumulator:

Actionati comutatorul direcfiei de rotatie Tn
pozitia de mijloc (blocare). Introduceti pachetul
de acumulatori | 5 | in maner.

Scoaterea pachetului de acumulator:

Apésafi tasta de deblocare [6] i scoateti
pachetul de acumulator.

Pentru verificarea nivelului acumulatorilor apdsati
tasta acumulator LED | 8 | (vedeti si figura
principald). Nivelul resp. restul de putere este
afisat pe display-ul acumulatorului cu LED
dupd cum urmeazé:

VERDE /ROSU / PORTOCALIU = incércare

maximd& / Putere

//[ PARKSIDE



ROSU /PORTOCALIU = incdrcare medie / Putere

ROSU = incdrcare slabd - Inc&rcare acumulator

Masina dumneavoastrd de ingdurit are un blocaj
automat de rotafie L@CK.

in cazul starii de repaus al motorului, elementul de
fransmisie este reglat astfel incét mandrina [10] (¥
s& se poatd deschidd prin rofire.

Dupd ce afi introdus scula doritd si afi strdns-o prin
rotirea mandrinei de géurire ¥), puteti continua
imediat cu lucrul. Blocarea pivotului se desprinde
automat prin pornirea motorului (Apdsarea intreru-

pétorului PORNIT-/ OPRIT [3]).

Putefi regla puterea de rotatie prin butonul de pre
- selectare a momentului de rotatie [11].

Selectafi trepte inferioare pentru suruburi mici,
respectiv materiale moi.

Selectati o treaptd superioard pentru suruburi
mari, materiale dure respectiv la desurubarea
suruburilor.

Pentru lucrarile de gdurit alegeti treapta de
gdurit prin aducerea in pozitie a butonului de
pre-selectare a momentului de rotatie .

/A ATENTIE! Activati intrerupétorul de selectare
a vitezei |I| numai atunci cénd, aparatul este oprit.
in caz contrar existd pericol de deteriorare a apa-
ratului.

in prima treapté de vitezé (intrerupéto-
rul de selectare a treptei de vitezé [1]in
pozitia: 1)

atingeti o turafie de cca. 400 min™ si un moment de
rotatie mare. Aceastd reglare se preteazd la toate
lucrérile de insurubare, dar si pentru utilizarea ac-
cesoriilor (vezi exemplu Fig. B).

/// PARKSIDE

Punere in functiune / Utilizare

in a doua treapté de vitezé (Iintrerupéto-
rul de selectare a treptei de viteza[1]in
pozitia: 2)

atingeli o turaie de cca. 1300 min' pentru efectua-
rea lucrdrilor de gdurire (vezi exemplu Fig. A).

® Utilizare

Pornire:

Pentru punerea in funcfiune a aparatului ap&satfi
intrerup&torul PORNIT-/ OPRIT | 3 | si mentinefi-|
apdsat.

Lumina de lucru LED [9] se aprinde atunci cénd
intrerup&torul PORNIT-/ OPRIT | 3 | este usor sau
complet apdsat si permite iluminarea zonei de
lucru in conditii nefavorabile de lumind.

Oprire:
Pentru oprirea aparatului eliberatfi intrerupdtorul
PORNIT-/ OPRIT 3]

Intrerupdtorul PORNIT-/ OPRIT[3] are o reglare
variabild a vitezei. O apdsare usoard pe intrerup&-
torul PORNIT-/ OPRIT | 3 | cauzeazd o turatie redusd.
Odaté ce presiunea creste, turatia creste de asemenea.
Indicatie: Frana de motor integrat& asigurd o
oprire rapida.

Putefi schimba directia de rotatie prin intoarce-
rea comutatorului directiei de rotafie | 2 | cdtre
dreaptd respectiv sténga.

Verificati inainte de utilizare dacg, scula de in-
surubat respectiv de gdurit este corect montatd,
adicd este centratd in mandrina de gdurire.
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Utilizare / Intrefinere si curdtare / Garanfie

Biturile de suruburi sunt marcate cu dimensiu-
nea si forma lor. Dac& suntefi nesigur, incercati
intotdeauna mai intéi dacd bitul este fixat farg
joc in capul surubului.

Moment de rotatie:
Mai ales suruburile si biturile mai mici pot fi
deteriorate atunci céind, reglati un moment de
rotafie sau/si o turatie prea mare la masind.

in;urubare in materiale dure (in metal):
Momente de rotatie deosebit de mari se for-
meazd de ex.: la insurubdrile de metal prin
utilizarea biturilor. Selectati o turatie redusa.

insurubare in material moale (de ex.: in
lemn moale):
Tn,suruboﬁ si in acest caz cu o turatie redusg,
pentru a nu deteriora de ex: suprafata de lemn
la contactul cu capul surubului din metal. Folo-
sifi un adéncitor.

La gaurirea lemnului, metalului si altor

materiale respectati in mod obligatoriu:
La utilizarea burghielor cu diametru mic reglati
o turafie mare, iar la utilizarea burghielor cu di-
ametru mare reglafi o turafie redusd.
La materialele dure reglafi o turatie redusd, iar
la materiale moi reglati o turatie mare.
Asigurati sau fixafi piesa de lucru (dacd este
posibil) intrun dispozitiv de prindere.
Marcati locul, in care veti g&uri cu un cui sau un
dorn si reglati pentru inceput o turatie redusd.
Scoatefi burghiul, ce se roteste, de mai multe
ori din gaura de gdurire, pentru a inldtura as-
chiile sau praful si pentru a o aerisi.

Gaurire in metal:
Folositi burghie din metal (HSS). Pentru cele mai
bune rezultate trebuie s r&citi burghiul cu ulei.
Putefi folosi burghie din metal si pentru g&urirea
materialului plastic.

Gadurire in piatra:
Folosifi un burghiu pentru piatrd din aliaj dur.
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Géurire in lemn:
Folositi un burghiu pentru lemn cu vérf de cen-
trare, pentru g&urirea adéncd folositi un ,Burghiu
elicoidal”, pentru diametre mari de gdurire fo-
lositi un burghiu tip Forstner. Putefi insuruba su-
ruburile mici in lemn moale si f&ré a g&uri in
prealabil.

@ Intretinere si curdtare

N PERICOL DE ACCIDEN-

TARE! Inainte de a efectua lucrdri asupra aparatului,
oprifi-l si scoateti acumulatorul.

Masina de ing&urit cu acumulator nu necesitd lucrdri
de intrefinere.

Aparatul trebuie s fie tot timpul curat, uscat si
farg ulei sau lubrifianti.
Pentru curdfarea caracasei ufilizati o lavetd uscatd.
N Dacd este necesard
schimbarea cablului de conexiune, atunci acest
lucru trebuie efectuat de producdtor sau repre-
zentantul acestuia pentru a evita periclitarea
sigurantei.
Dacé acumulatorul cu litiv ion trebuie depozi-
tat pe o perioadd mai lungd, atunci trebuie s&
verificafi in mod constat nivelul de incércare.
Nivelul optim de inc&rcare trebuie sd fie intre
50% si 80 %. Climatul de depozitare optim este
rdcoros si uscat.

Indicatie: Piesele de schimb care nu sunt prezentate
(ca de ex.: periile de carbune, intrerupétoarele) se
pot comanda de la Callcenter.

® Garantie

Pentru acest aparat primiti o garantie de
3 ani de la data achizitiei. Aparatul a fost
produs cu atentie si verificat inainte de li-
vrare. V& rugam sa pastrati bonul de casa
ca dovadé de achizitie. In caz de o recla-

matie privind garantia, contactati telefonic
punctul nostru de service. Doar astfel se
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poate asigura o transmitere gratuita a
marfii dvs.

Garanfia este valabild numai pentru defecte de
material sau de fabricare, insd nu pentru deteriordri
din cauza transportului, piese de uzurd sau deterio-
rarea pieselor sensibile, ca de ex.: intrerup&toare sau
acumulatoare. Produsul este destinat numai uzului
privat si nu celui comercial.

in caz de utilizare necorespunzétoare, supunerea
la socuri si alte interventii, care se efectueazd de
un punct de service neautorizat de noi, garania
devine nul&. Drepturile dvs. legale nu sunt limitate
de aceastd garantie.

Durata de garantie nu se prelungeste prin acordarea
acesteia. Aceasta este valabil si pentru piesele schim-

bate si reparate. Defecfiunile sau lipsurile existente

deja la achizifie trebuie anunfate imediat dupd des-
pachetare, insd cel mai térziv dupd doud zile de la
data achizifiei. Repardtiile necesare dupd expirarea

perioadei de garantie se efectueazd contra cost.

RO
Service Romania
Tel.: 0800896637

e-mail: kompernass@lidl.ro

IAN 102814

® Inlaturare

e
hi4

Conform Directivei Europene 2002 /96 / CE privind
aparatele vechi electrice, electronice si aplicarea
dreptului national uneltele electrice uzate trebuie
colectate separat si aduse la un punct ecologic de
reciclare.

Ambalaijul este din materiale ecologice,
care pot fi inl&turate in punctele locale
de reciclare.

Nu aruncati uneltele electrice
la gunoiul menajer!

/// PARKSIDE

Garantie / Inlaturare

Nu aruncati acumulatoarele
. .
b la gunoiul menajer!
Acumulatoarele defecte sau consumate trebuie re-
ciclate conform Directivei 2006 / 66 / EC. Predafi
acumulatorul si/sau aparatul la punctele de colec-
tare.

Posibilitafi de inlaturare ale produsului dvs. le putefi
afla in localitatea dvs. sau la administratia locald.
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Traducerea declaratie originale de conformitate / Producétor

® Traducerea declaratie originale
de conformitate / Producator C€

Noi, KOMPERNASS HANDELS GMBH, responsabil
documentatie: DI. Semi Uguzlu, BURGSTRASSE 21,
44867 BOCHUM, GERMANY, declardm prin pre-
zenta cd&, acest produs corespunde umrdtoarelor
norme, documentelor normative si Directivelor CE:

Directiva referitoare la masini
(2006 /42 / CE)

Directiva CE refertioare la tensiune joaséa

(2006 /95 / CE)

Compatibilitatea electromagnetica
(2004 /108 / CE)

RoHS Directiva
(2011/65/EV)

Norme aplicate armonizate
EN 60745-1/A11:2010
EN 60745-2-1:2010

EN 60745-2-2:2010

EN 62233:2008

EN 55014-1/A2:2011

EN 55014-2/A2:2008
EN 60335-1:2012

EN 60335-2-29/A2:2010
EN 61000-3-2/A2:2009
EN 61000-3-3:2008

Tip /Denumire aparat:
Masing de insurubat si gdurit cu acumulator

PABS 14.4 A1

An de productie: 09-2014
Numar serie: IAN 102814

24 RO

Bochum, 30.09.2014

Semi Uguzlu
- Manager de calitate -

Ne rezervam dreptul la modificari in sensul dezvol-
tarii continue.
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YBon

AxymynaropeH npobuseH
suHTtoBepT PABS 14.4 A1

® Yson

Mosnpaessame Bu 3a nokynkara Ha Bawwms Hos
ypea. Bue usbpaxre sucokokauectseH npoaykT.
PbkoBOLCTBOTO 30 ekcnnoaraums e Yacr oT To3m
npoaykT. To cbabp>a BAXKHM ykasaHus 3a Hesonac-
HocT, ynotpeba u usxebpnaHe. [Mpeau ynotpebara
HA NPOAYKTA Ce 3ano3HAMTE C BCUUYKM MHCTPYKLMM
30 obcnyxeaHe u Besonactoct. Msnonssaiite npoaykta
COMO CBINIACHO OMMCAHMETO M 30 MOCOYEHUTE
obnactn Ha ynotpeba. Korato npeaasare npopykra
HQ TPETU NMLA, NPENABAMTE 3AEOHO C HETO M BCUUKM
OOKYMEHTM.

Ypenbt e NpenHasHaueH 3a NPoBMBAHE M 3aBMHTBAHE
B bPBO, NNACTMACA M MeTan. Msnonssaiire ypena
CAMO CBIAIACHO OMMCAHMETO M 30 NOCOUEHMTE
obnactv Ha ynotpeba. Beska apyra ynotpeba mnm
M3MEHEHME HA YPENad Ce CYMTAT 3a HEMPABMITHM M1
KPMST 3HQUMTENHM OMACHOCTM OT 3M10MONYKa.
IMpOM3BOAMTENST HE NOEMA OTFOBOPHOCT 3 NOBPEAM
B PE3ynTaT Ha HenpaBsunHa ynotpeba. Ypenst He
e NpeAHa3HaueH 30 NPOPECHMOHANHM Lenm.

I| Mpeskntousaren 3a n3bop Ha ckopocT

2] Mpesxniousaren 3a nocokara Ha svprete /
Bnokmpoeka

Mpeskniousaren BKI1. /M3KI. / Perynupane
Ha obopoTtuTe

[4] Oupxau 3a 6urose

[5] Akymynatopha 6atepus

6] ByToH 30 ocso6oxaasare Ha akymynatopara
6atepus

Z‘ LED-nmcnnest Ha akymynatopHara 6arepus

[8] Byrow 3a cucroskmero Ha akymynaropHara
6arepus

El PabotHa LED-namna

26 BG

MarponHmk

Perynatop Ha BbpTALIMS MOMEHT

Bwp3o 3apanHo yctpoiicteo

YepeeH LED-nHamkarop 3a 3apexxaaqeto
3enex LED-mnamkartop 3a 3apexaaxero

1 akymynatopHa 6opmalumta ¢ 6atepus
1 6mt PZ2 50 mm

1 6bp3o 3apspHo ycTpoiicTeo

1 kydapue 3a HoceHe

1 ynsteane 3a ynotpeba

AxkymynaropeH npo6uBeH BUHTOBEPT
PABS 144 Al:

HomuHanHo Hanpexenue: 14,4V===

Bpor obopotu npu
npaseH xon: 1. ckopocr:
makc. 400 min
Bpoit o6opotn npu

2. ckopocrT:
make. 1300 min’!

npaseH xon:

O6xear Ha 3aTIraHe Ha
makc. 10mm

25Nm

NATPOHHUKA:
Make. BbPTALL MOMEHT:

AxymynaropHa 6arepus PABS 14.4 Al-1:

Tun: NUTMEBO-MOHHA
HomwuHanHo Hanpexenue: 14,4V===
Kanauurer: 1,3 Ah

Bbvps3o 3apapHo ycrpoicreo PABS 14.4 A1-2:
BXOA/Input:

HomwuHanno Hanpexetwne: 230V~, 50Hz
Koncymupara mowrocr:  30W
n3xon/Output:

Homumuanho nanpexenune: 14,4V===
3apsneH Tok: 1,5A
BpeMe Ha 3apexnaHe: ok. 60 min
Knac Ha 3awura: /0]
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Yson / O6wm UHCTpyKumm 30 BesonacHocT npu paboTa ¢ enekTpoypenm

Undopmaums 3a HUBOTO HA WYyMA U
subpauuure:

M3mepeHata CTOMHOCT e onpeneneHa CbracHo
EN 60745. CrovtHoctra Ha usumncneHoto A-Hueo
HO enekTpoypena obUKHOBEHO e:

Hueo Ha 3syka: 67dB

Huso Ha MowHocTTa Ha 3syka: 78 dB(A)
Heonpenenerocr K: 3dB

O6wara croiHocT Ha Bubpaummte (BexTopHa
CYMa B TPWTE MOCOKM) € onpeneneHa CbinacHo

EN 60745:

30aBMHTBAHE:  CTOMHOCT HO BUOPALIMOHHMTE
eMmcmm a, < 2,5m/s?,
neonpenenexoct K= 1,5m/s?,

MpobusaHe: CTOMHOCT HA BUEPALMOHHMTE

eMmcun a, < 2,5m/s?,
neonpeanenexoct K= 1,5m/s%

ﬂ MPEOYNPE>KOEHUE! [Tty Rt R-1ls]eIeTII

WTE, NOCOYEHO B HACTOSLIMTE YKA3QHMS, € MIMEPEHO
B CbOTBETCTBME C METOf, CTAHAAPTUIMPAH B

EN 60745 1 Mmoxe na ce u3nonssa 3a CpaBHIBaHE
Ha ypenu. [MocoueHata CTOMHOCT HA BUBPALIMOHHM
E€MMCHM MOXE 1A CE M3MOM3BA KATO NPEnBApMTEnHa
OLIEHKA HA eKCMo3MuMATa.

Hueoto Ha BUGpaLMITE Ce MPOMEHs criopen ynoTpe-
6aTa Ha enekTPOYPena M B HIKOM Clyuamn Moxe Ad
6be MO-BUCOKO OT MOCOYEHATA B TA3M MHCTPYKLMS
CTOMHOCT. BUBPALMOHHOTO HATOBAPBAHE MOXKE
na 6bae NofuUeHeHo, aKO YPedbT Ce M3NOoN3Ba
PEMOBHO MO TAKBLB HAUMH.

Mpenynpe>xxpeHune: Crapaiite ca na Hamanure
MOKCMMATHO HOTOBAPBAHETO BCMEACTBME BUOPALMM.
[p1MepHU MepKy 30 HOMANSBAHE HA BUOPALMOHHOTO
HOTOBAPBAHE CA HOCEHETO HA PBKABMLM MPK
M3MON3BAHE HA MHCTPYMEHTA M OTPAHMYABAHETO HA
pabotHoto Bpeme. [pu ToBa cnepsa Aa ce Biemar
Npensma BCMUKM eTanu Ha paboTHMs Lk (Hanpumep,
BPEMETO, B KOETO ENeKTPUYECKUST UHCTPYMEHT &
WM3KMIOUEH M BPEMETO, B KOETO € BKITIOYEH, HO
pabotn 6e3 HaToBapBaHE).

/// PARKSIDE

® O6WKn UHCTPYKLMM 3a
6esonacHocT npu pabora
c eneKTpoypeau

I'I PE.I:I.YH 43,4113, 141 Mpouerete Bcnu-

KM UHCTPYKUUM 3a 6e30nacHoOCT n yKasaHus-
TdA. ﬂponyct(me npu cnasBaHe Ha UHCTPyKUMMTE 30

6e30MACHOCT M yKA3aHWITA MOXE AA NPHYMHST TO-
KOB ynap, MOXap 1/ unm TexXKn HapaHIBaHMs.

3a B 6bAelle CNA3BANTE BCUUKU YKA3AHUS
M MHCTPYKUMM 3a 6e3onacHocrt!

MsnonssaHeto Ha noHstueto ,enektpoypen” B Mh-

CTpyKummTe 30 6€30MACHOCT Ce OTHACH 3Q eNeKTPH-
YECKM MHCTPYMEHTH, BKIIIOYBAHM B ENEKTPMYECKATa
Mpexa (nocpencrsom mpexos kaben), KakTo 1 3a

30XPAHBAHM OT AKYMYNATOP €NeKTPHYECKH MHCTPY-
menTn (6e3 mpexos kabern).

a) MopAbpikaiTe paboTHOTO MACTO UUCTO
1 nobpe ocBeTeHO. besnopanbksT u nowo-
TO OCBeT/IeHMe HQA 30HATA, B KO4TO Cce PCI6OTM,
Mmorart ga gosenar go SHOHOﬂyKM.

6) He paborete c enekTtpoypenm BbB
B3PUBOOMACHU 30HW, B KOUTO C€ HaOMM-
par 3ananmMMm TEYHOCTH, Fa3oBe UK
npaxoo6pasHu Bewecrsd. Enektpoype-
aute morart ga Bbanpomse,qcr MCKPCJ, KOSTO Oa
Bb3M/IAMEHU ﬂpOXG nnun MSHOPGHMETQ.

8) Mo Bpeme Ha pabota ¢ enekTpoypena
APBXTE AeLara U CTPAHUYHM nuua
HAcTpaHu. AKO OTK/IOHMUTE BHUMQHMETO CH
MoXe Aa 3arybute KOHTPOA BbPXY ypeaa.

a) Lllencenst 3a BKAlOUBaHe (pecn. 3axpaH-
Bawusat 6510K) Ha enekTpoypena Tpsbésea
Aa e cbBMecTMM ¢ KoHtakra. Mo wence-
na B HUKAKDB cryuyail He 6uBa na ce
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O6wm UHCTpYKUMK 30 BesonacHocT npu pabota ¢ enekTpoypeanm

6)

8)

n)

e)

a)

28

npeanpuemar npomenu. He usnonseaire
ananTUpawLm Wwercenum rnpm sasemMeHmn
enekTpoypenm. LLencenure, no kouro Hama
HanpaBeHU NPOMEHU M NoAXOoAaLNTE KOHTAKTH
Hamangasar pMCKO or eﬂeKTpM‘-leCKM yaap.
Usbsarearite ponup Ha TA510TO AO 3a3€-
MEeHM NOoBbPXHOCTH, KaTo Tpbbu, paau-
aropu, KyXHEHCKU MeYKy U XNaaunHuum.
ColyecTByBa ronsm puck oT TOKOB yaap, ako
Bawerto tano e 3azemeHo.

Mpennaseaiite BawmnTe eNnekTpoypeamn
oT AbXA M BRarda. [lpoHnksaxeTo Ha Bnara
B €/1eKTpOoypena nosmLAsa ONACHOCTTA OT TO-
KOB yaap.

He u3nonseainre kabena usBbLH HeroeBo-
TO NPpeAHA3HAYEHUE, 3d Ad HOCUTE, Ad
oKauBdTe Ypead Uau Ada usabpneare ¢
HEro wencena or KOHTaKra. flpuxre
kabena Hapaneu or ropely NpeameT!,
Macno, octpu pb60oBe UM NOABUXKHUTE
yactn Ha ypeRna. [lospegenure unu onne-
TeHu kabenu NoBULIABAT PHUCKA OT TOKOB yAap.
Axo paboTturte ¢ eneKkTpoypen Ha or-
KPWUTO, U3MOM3BAMTE CAMO YABIDKABALLN
Kabenu, paspelieHn 3a ycnoBms Ha oT-
Kpuro. Wsnonssaxero Ha nogxonqLwy yavnkKasaLy
kaben 3a ynorpe6a Ha OTKPUTO HaMANSBA prCKa
OT TOKOB yAap.

Axo paborara c enekTpoypena BbB
BRA)KHA cpend e HeusbexxHa, usnons-
BAWTE ABTOMATUYEH 3ALMTEH U3KITIOU-
Baren. )’norpeéaror HQ ABTOMATHUYEH 3ALMTEH
M3KNKOYBATENT HOMANIBA PUCKA OT eN1eKTPUYECKU

yaap.

bvpere BMHArM BHUMarenHu, o6poan-
Te BHUMAHME HA TOBA, KOETO NpaBuTe
M M3BbPLUBANTE pa3ymHo paborara cu
c enekTtpoypena. He usnonseaire
eneKTpoypenu, Koraro cre yMopeHu
WUNK cTe Noa Bb3AEMACTBMETO HA Apora,
ankoxon unm nekapcred. Eann moment
HEBHMMAaHMe Npy ynoTpebara Ha enexkTpoype-
aa Moxxe oa gosege oo cepwo3m4 HAPAHABAHMS.

6)

8)

n)

e)

x)

a)

Hocete npeanasHa exMnMpoBKa U BUHA-
' 3alMMTHM oumna. HOCeHeTO HA NMYHA
npennasHa eKnnupoBKA KATo npennasHa Macka
NpPOTUMB NPAX, MPeanasH1 obyBKM, KOMTO He ce
XNb3raTt, 3dWMTHA KACKA H1in LuyM03arnyLumem4,
cnopen B1Aaa M ynotpe6ara Ha enekTpoypeaa,
HamMmangsa pMCKG oT HOPGHﬂBGHMH.
Usbsarsaire HeBonHo BkmouBaHe. U3bar-
BalTe HEBOJHO BKIIOUBAHE. YBeperTe ce,
ye eNeKkTPOYpPERDT € UIKIIOUEH, Npean
30 ro cBbpiKeTe KbM 3axXpaHsaHeTo u /
unu 6arepusta, aa ro B3emerte MU
HocuTe. AKo o BpemeTo, KOraTo HocuTe ype-
[q, APLCTHT BU € Ha BYTOHA, MAM aKO ypeasT e
6141'! BK/TIOYEH B €1EKTPUYECKATA MPEXXa, MOXe
na craHe 3nononyka.

OcraBeTe HACTPAHA BCUMKU UHCTPYMEH-
T 30 HACTPOMBAHE U FAEYHM KITIOUOBE
fnpeav Aa BKAIOUMUTE efneKTpoypenda.
MHeTpyMeHT mnu Knrod, KOMTO ce HaMMpa Ha
BbPTALYA Ce YACT OT ypeaa Moxe Ad MPMYUHU
HGPGHS{BC’HMSI.

Uzbareaitte HeO6MUAHOTO NONOXXEHUE
Ha tanoro. Morpuxere ce 3a crabunHa
CTOMKA M MO BCAKO BPEME NAseTe pas-
HOoBéecue. TOKG Lje Moxxete Oa KOHTponupare
e/ieKTpoypena B HEOYAKBAHU CHUTydALIMU.
Hocere nonxonsuwo obnekno. He Ho-
ceTe WMPOKMU APEXU UK YKPALLIEHMS.
Masete kocute, 06NEKNOTO U PbKABU-
uuTe ot BbpTAWMTE ce yactu. CsobogHoTo
O6ﬂeKl10, YKpaLlueHnaTa mnm Ovirmte KOCu Moxxe
aa 6'51101' 30XBAHATH OT BbPTALUMTE CE YACTH.
Axo Tps6ea pa 6LAaT MOHTUPAHU Npa-
XOU3CMYKBALM U NPAXOYNABALMN
npucnocobneHus ce yeepere, ue Te ca
3aKpeneHU U ce U3MOJ3BAT MPABUSIHO.
Ynotpe6ara Ha NpaxoM3cMyKBaLYM APUCIOCO-
6ﬂeHV1ﬂ MOXe Oa OrpOHMqM spe,qwre oT l'lpGX.

He npeorcroneaiite ypena. 3a Bawara
pabora usnonseaite NPABUAHUA YPER.
C noaxonswms ypen we pabotute no-gobpe n
no-6esonacHo B onpegeneHara obnacr.
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6)

8)

n)

f

x)

a)

O6wm UHCTPYKuMK 30 BesonacHocT npu paboTa ¢ enekTpoypeau

He usnonseaitte enekrpoypen ¢ noepe-
AeH usKnousaren. Enexktpoypes, Kokito He
MOXe [ Ce BKIIIOYM M M3KIIIOUM € ONACEH M
Tp96Ba AQ Ce PEMOHTMPA.

MUskniouete wekepa ot KOHTakTa u /
WUnmM oTcTpaHete 6arepuAara, Nnpeamn aa
npeAnpuemeTe HACTPOWKM NO ypeRd,
Aa CMeHsTe yacty unu aa npubepere
ypeaa. Tasu mipka 3a 6e30nacHOCT npego-
TBPATIBA HEYMMLUNIEH CTAPT HA eneKkTpoypena.
CbxpaHsaBaiiTe HeynoTpebsaBaHu enekx-
TPOYPEAM Ha MecTa HEQOCTLIHM 3a
nAeua. He ocrassitte nuua, kouro He
€a 3aNO3HATU UMM He €A NPoYenu Tasmn
MHCTPYKUMS, Aa paborar ¢ ypena. Enek-
TPOypeamre ca ofnacHM, Koraro ce M3non3sar
OT HEOMMTHM nHrya.

MoanbpikanTe rPUXINBO eNeKTpoype-
nure. Mpoeepsasaitte panu noasM>XHUTE
yactm GpyHKUMOHMpPAT 6e3ynpeyHo U He
€a 3aTerHaTv, AasaN MMA CUYNEHU YacTm
WU YACTH, KOUTO €A NOBPEAEHM NO
HAYMH, KOUTO NPeyYM Ha NPABUTHOTO
¢yHKunoHmpaHe Ha ypena. lNpenn
ynorpeb6a naire NOBPERAEHUTE YACTU
Ha PeMOHT. MHoro ot 3nononykute ce cryy-
BQT MOPAAM OO MOAABPXXAHM eeKTPoypea.
Pe>xewnTe MHCTPYMEHTH crieaBa Aaa ce
MOAABPIKAT OCTPU U UNCTU. BHumarenHo
NOAABLPXKAHN PeXelyM MHCTPYMEHTH C OCTPM
PpexeLLy enemeHTH No-psaKo ce 3aKIMHBAT M ce
yNpPaBnSBar no-necHo.

Usnonseaute enekTtpoypenu, npuHag-
NEXXHOCTU KbM TAX, UHCTPYMEHTH U.T.H.
B CbOTBETCTBME C T€3M yKasaHus. [Tpu
TOBa ce cbobpassBariTe C ycnosmara 3a pabo-
Ta 1 M3BBPLIBAHMTE OekcTBus. Ynotpebara Ha
eneKTPOypPenM 3a LUenu, PAasiuyHm oT Teu, 3a
KOMTO Te Ca NpeaBMaeHH, MOXe Aa fosede 40
ONACHH CHUTyaLUH.

3apexnpaiite 6arepumte camo nocpen-
CTBOM 3APSIAHM YCTPOMUCTBA, Npenopb-
YaHu oT npoussoguTensa. [lpu sapsaHu

/// PARKSIDE

6)

8)

r)

a)

YCTPOWCTBA, MPEAHA3HAYEHM 30 ONPenesneH Tmn
6arepum , ChLECTBYBA ONACHOCT OT MOXAP B
CyyYast HA M3MON3BAHe C ApYr TMn 6arepum.
Usnonzeaure camo Takmusa 6arepum,
KOWUTO Cca NPEeABUAEHM 3d eneKkTpoype-
Aa. Ynotpebara Ha apyr n 6arepumn moxe oa
fosene no HapPAHaBAHUS MM OMNACHOCT OT NOXApP.
He npvxre usnonssanmu 6arepum B
6nM30CT RO KNAMEPU, MOHETH, KITIOUOBE,
BUHTOBE M APYIN META/IHU NPEAMeTH,
KOMTO MOraT Ad NPeAu3BUKAT MOCTOBU
KOHTAKTU. KbCO chenmHeHmne mexay aKyMynm-
PAHM KOHTOKTHM MOXE Oa nosene OO M3rapaHus
MMM OMACHOCT OT MOXAp.

Mpu HenpasunHo npunoxxeHue 6are-
puMTE MOrar Aa oTAENST TeuHocTt. Us-
6sreamnTe KOHTAKT ¢ Hed. Mpu cnyuaeH
Aonwp MsnnakHete ¢ Boad. AKo TeWHOCT-
Ta Biese B OUMTE, NOTbPCETE NIeKAPCKa
MOMOLLL. M13Teknara TedHOCT OT batepmmTe MOXE
0a foBefe A0 PA3APA3HEHME HA KOXATA MM
n3rapsaHms.

BHUMAHME! ONACHOCT OT EKCIMO-
3UA! Hukora He npesapexnarite HesapsaHm
6arepun!

Mpenaeaite ypena 3a peMOHT HA KBA-
nu$uUMpPaH NepcoHan u unonssamre
CaMO OPUIMHANHM pe3epBHMU Yactu. C
TOBQ CE APAHTMPA 3QNA3BAHETO HA CHMTYPHOCTTA
Ha ypena.

N [EALEGESE] Apvxre ypeaa

CaMO 3 U30SIMPAHUTE PbKOXBATKMU, KOTATO
M3BbLPLUBATE AEMHOCTH, MPU KOUTO paboTHUST
MHCTPYMEHT MOJXKE Aa 3acerHe CKputn
eneKTpuuYecKm NPOBOAHNLU UK 3aXPaH-
pawmsa kaben. KoHTaKTbT Ha BUHTA Mnu pC]6OTHM9|

MHCTPYMEHT C NPOBOAHMK NOA HAMPEXeHNEe MoXe
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Aa Npefane HanpeXeHUeTo U KbM MeTanHuTe
4ACTM HA ypenad M Ad NPUUMHK eNeKTPUYECcKM yaap.

Tosu ypen Moxe na ce m3nonsea ot Aeua Han 8
FOAMLIHA BL3PACT, KAKTO M OT NMLIA C OTPAHMYEHM
PUIMUECKM, CEHIOPHM M YMCTBEHM CNOCOBHOCTMU
WM 6e3 ONMUT M 3HAHMS, AKO €A MOM HAA30P MK
ca 61U MHCTPYKTMPAHK 3a BesonacHaTa
ynotpeba Ha ypena 1 ca pazbpanu npomstu-
yauyre ot Tosa onacHoct. [leuara He 6usa na
urpast ¢ ypena. Mouncrsarero 1 noaapbxkara
[ He ce M3MbAHIBAT OT Aeua 6e3 Hapsop.
3apsnHOTO YCTPOICTBO € NpenHas-
ﬁ HOYEHO 30 ynotpe6a camo B 3aKpu-

M NOMeLeHns.

O6esonacete obpabotsanms aetain. Tok we
61ae dukcmpaH no-6e3onacHo che 3aterateneH
MEXAHM3bM UMM MEHTeMe, OTKONKOTO aKO o
ObPXMTE C PbKA.

O6wm mHcTpykumm 3a besonacHoct npu paborta .../ MNMyckaHe B aevicteme

Mpu pneitHocTn No ypeaa, KakTo 1 npm
TPAHCMOPT M CbXPUHEHMUE NOCTABANTE
NpPEeBK/IOUBATENS 3a MOCOKATA HA
BbpTEHE B CPpeAHa nosmums (6nokmuposka).
TGKO we I'IpeﬂOTBpOTMTe HEBOJNTHO BKNMKOYBAHE
HO eneKkTpnYeCckns MHCTPYMEHT.
OMNACHOCT! YeeperTe ce, ue HAMma aa
ce HaTbKHeTe Ha kabenu, Tpb6M 3a ras
Wnu Boaa, Koraro paboTure ¢ enekTpm-
UecKU MHCTPYMEHT. Ako e HeobXxoanMmo,
npeaou I'IPO6MBC]He Mn1 paspaseaHe B CTeHA
HanpaseTe NpoBepKa C AETEKTOpP.

Uznonseaite camo NPUHAANEXXHOCTU
U AONbJ/IHUTENTHU YPEeAUnu, Kouto ca
MOCOYEHM B PbKOBOACTBOTO 3 €KCMO-
araums UM YMETo 3aKpenBaHe e
CbBMECTMMO C ypeaa.

® [MyckaHe B pencremne

A BHUMAHME! Buam vkniousaiite wencena
npeau M3BaXaaHe Ha 6aTepusTa oT 30pSAHOTO

E L 3h a1 dil3017%13] OTPOBEH MPAX!

Orgenswmre ce npu obpabotkara spean /

OTPOBHM NpaxoBe 3aCTPALIABAT 30PABETO HA yCTpOl‘;iCTBO MIAK NOCTABAHETO M.

oneparopa uvniM Ha HamMmMpawmTe ce B 6HM3OCT
nmua.

Hocerte 3awmthm ounna m npotmsonpaxosa
mackal

He pabotete ¢ matepuanu, copbpKawm
036ec'|'. A36eC'I'bT C€ CYMTA 30 KAHUEPOreHeH.
HpbXTe 3ApaBoO enekTpuyeckus
MHCTPYMEHT. [1pu 3aTdrane mnum pasemeaHe
HO BMHTOBE MOXE 30 KPATKO Ad Bb3HWMKHE BUCOK
PeakTMBeH MOMEHT.

AKO eneKTpUUYECKUST MHCTPYMEHT
6nokupa, He3abaBHO ro usKnoYeTe.
EBﬂeTe rOTOBM 30 BUCOK PEAKTMBEH MOMEHT,
KOMTO MOXe ad npennsBmMKa oTkar. PG6OTHI4$|T
MHCTPYMEHT BNIOKMPA, AKO ENEKTPUUECKMST
MHCTPYMEHT € NPEeTOBAPEH MK 3AKNELlEH B
obpabortsanus aetaimn.
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Hukora He 3apexaarire 6arepmsra npu
TemMnepartypa Ha okonHara cpeaa noa 10 °C
unu Han 40 °C.

Mocrasete akymynatoptara 6arepms | 5 | s
6bp30To 30paaHo yctpokcteo [ 12| (sux ¢ur. C).
Bkniouete wencena 8 kontakta. KoHtponHust
LED-unoukarop |13| ceetsa B yepseHo.
3enenust LED-unamkatop 3a 3apexnaHeTo
CMTHANM3MPA, Y€ NPOLECHT HA 3aPEXAaHE &
MPUKNIOYMN M aKyMynatopHata 6arepus |5 | e
B €KCMIOATALMOHHA FOTOBHOCT.

Mocrasete akymynatoptara 6arepms |5 |8
ypena.

Hukora He 3apexnarite 6atepusTa NOBTOPHO
HeNocpencTBeHo cnea NpoLec Ha 6bP30 3apex-
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nate. ChlyecTByBa ONACHOCT OT Npe3apexXaaHe
HO aKyMynaTtopHara 6atepus M CbOTBETHO OT
HAMOnNSBAHE CPOKA HA EKCMNOATaums Ha
6aTEPUATA M 3APALHOTO YCTPOMCTBO.
M3kntousaTe 30paaHOTO YCTPOMCTBO NOHE 3a
15 MWHYTH MeXay NOCNeoBaTENHM NPOLECH HA
3apexaaHe. 3a LenTa U3KMoYBaTe Wencenda.

MocraesHe Ha akymynatopHara 6arepus:
Mocrasete npeskntousarens 3a Nocokara Ha
BbPTEHE
Mocrasete akymynartopHara 6arepus |5 | 8
rHe3noTo Ha p'bKOXBOTKOTO.

B CPEAHO NonoxeHue (6nokmpoeka).

UssaxpaHe Ha akymynaropHara 6arepums:
HamucHete 6yToHa 30 ocBoboxnasare El "
u3BaaeTe aKyMynartopHara 6arepms.

3a na NpoBepuTe CHCTOSHUETO HA AKYMYNATOpP-
HaTa 6arepus, HaTMCHeTe ByTOH AKyMynaTopHa
6atepus-LED | 8 | (Bux ocHosHaTa durypa).
CBCTOSHMETO MM OCTABALLATA MOLLHOCT Ce
otumta Ha LED-amcnneit Ha akyMynatopHata
6arepus KaTO cnensa:

3ENNEHO /YEPBEHO / OPAHXXEBO =
MakcumaneH sapsa / MowHocT
YEPBEHO / OPAHXXEBO = cpene

3apsan / mowHoct YHEPBEHO = cnab 3apsa-
6arepumata na ce sapeam

Bawara 6opmalumta e 060pyaBaHa ¢ ABTOMATUUHA

SPINDLE
6NOKMPOBKA HA WNMHAENA L@CK-

Mpu cnupare Ha MOTOPA NPERABATENHMST KOMMIEKC
ce 6nOKMPA, TAKA Ye A MOXETE [d OTBOPMTE
natpoHHuka 10| upes BbpTeHe Q.
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lNyckaxe B nevcrene

Cren KaTo HEOBXOOMMMAT MHCTPYMEHT e NocTaBeH
W 30TeTHAT Upes 3ABLPTAHE B NATPOHHMKA ¥, MoXeTe
na npogbmxute pabora. bnokuposkara Ha wnnHaena
ce 0cBOBOXAABA ABTOMATMUYHO MPM CTAPTMPAHE Ha
motopa (Bkntousare Ha npeekntousarens BKJ1. /

m3kn.[3]).

Ypes perynatopa Ha BbpTaLMS MOMeHTE MoxeTe
Aa perynupare CUnaTa Ha BbpTeHe.

M3bepeTe HMCKA CTENEH 30 MANKM BUHTOBE,
CHOTB. MEKM MATEPUANM.

M36epete BUMCOKA CTENEH 30 TONEMM BUHTOBE,
TBBPAM MATEPUANM, CLOTB. MPKU PA3BUBAHE HA
BMHTOBE.

M3beperte crenenta Ha NpobMBaAHE, KATO HACTPO-
UTe PerynaTopa Ha BLPTALLIMS MOMEHT B
nosmums.

/A BHWMAHME! 3aperictsaiie npeeknoYBaTens
30 M360p HA cKopocT
MOKOM.

CAMO KOraTo ypensT € B

B npotueeH cnyuait cuujectsyBa onacHoct ot
nospena Ha ypena.

Ha nvpea ckopocr (npeskniousaren 3a
u360p Ha ckopocr [ 1|8 nosnums: 1)

ce pocturar ok. 400 min” obopota u BucoK BLPTALY
MoMmeHT. Tasu HACTPOMKA e MOAXOASILA 3a BCIKAKBM
[EMHOCTH MO 3ABMHTBAHE, O CHILO TAKA M 30
M3NON3BAHETO HA MPUHARNEXHOCTH (B NpUMeEpa

dur. B).

Ha Bropa ckopocr (npeekniousaren 3a
u36op Ha ckopocrt [ 1 | B nosnums: 2)

ce pnoctmrar ok. 1300 min" o6oporta 3a usbpWBaHE
HO AEMHOCTM Mo NpobuBaHe (Bux npumepa gur. A).
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Ynotpeba

® Ynortpeba

Bkniousane:
3a [a BKNtOYKTE YPEAa, HATUCHETE
npeskntousatens BKI1. / 1/13KJ'|. uro
300pbXKTE HATMCHAT.
LED-pa6otHara namna @ CBETU NMPU NEKO M
u3uano HatmcHar npeskniousaren BKJT. /
M3KJ.[3] Mo to3u Haumk 11 nossonssa
ocBeTIBaHE HA paboTHATA 30HA NP NOLWO
OCBET/EHME.

UskniouBaHe:
3a aa m3knoumTe ypena, ocsobopere
npesknrousatens BKI1. /3K, .

Mpeskniousarenst BKI1. /M3KI. | 3 | pasnonara ¢
perynarop 3a npoMsHa Ha ckopocrra. [Mpu nek
HaTMck BypXy npeskmiousarens BKI1. /M3KI. [3]

o6opoth ca Hucku. C yBenmuasaHe Ha HATUCKA
060poTHTe HApPaCTBAT.

YkasaHue: VHTerpupaHata MOTopHA ciMpayka
ocurypssa 6Bp30 cnmpaHe.

CmeHeTe nocokara Ha BbPTEHE, KATO HATHUCHETE
npesknto4ysaTens . HAOA9CHO MK HANYBO.

Mpean pabota nposepete NPABUNHOTO
PA3MNONOXEHUE HA BUHTA MMM CBPEANOTO, T.€.
[QM € LeHTPUPAaH / 0 B NATPOHHUKA.
Pasmepute 1 popmara Ha GutoseTe ca
mapkupanu. [Mpu konebanms BUHAK Nbpso
NpoBepsBaTe ANK BUTLT € pasnonoxeH 6es
XNAabMHA B 30BMHTBALLATA MMABA.
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Bbpraw momeHT:
Mo-mankute BuHTOBE / GUTOBE MOFAT AA CE
NoBpPEeaAT, KO HACTPOMUTE BUCOK BBPTALL MOMEHT
unu Brucoku oboporu.

3aeuHTBaHE B TBBPA Marepuan (B metan):
MHOTO BUCOK B'prﬂLLL MOMEHT MOXe aa
Bb3HUKHE HQl'lp. I'IPM CB'bp3BOHe C MEeTanHum
BMHTOBE, KOTraToO Ce U3NOM3BAT CMEHSEMU
[MIABK HA IMYXM raedHm kitouose. Msbepere
HMCKK 0BopoTH.

3aBuHTBAHE B MeK matepuan (Hanp. meko
AbLPBO):
B 7031 cnyuait chlio 3aeuBaitTe ¢ HUckM 06opoTH,
30 04 He nospenmuTe AbPBEHATA NOBbPXHOCT
MPUW KOHTAKTA C METANHATa 3aBMHTBALLA rNaBaA.
Mznonssaitte 3eHkep.

Mpu npo6usaHe B ALPBO, METAN U APYTN

MaTepuanu saabIKUTENTHO Aa ce

c6bnopnasa:
Mpu cepeana ¢ Manbk AMameTsp pabotete ¢
BMCOKM 060POTH, O MPM CBPEANd C foNsM
OMAMETBP - C HUCKK 060pOTH.
MNpw TBBPAM MaTeprani usbepete HUCKM
060pOTH, MPK MEK MATEPMAN - BUCOKM 060pOTH.
O6esonacete unu 3akpenete (aKo e BIMOXHO)
[eTakina B 3aTeratenHo npucnocobnetme.
Mapkupaiite ¢ LeHTbP MM MMPOH MACTOTO, B
koeTo Tps6Ba Aa ce npobuea. 3a HAYANOTO
Ha npobusaHeTo m3bepete HUCKM 06OPOTU.
M3saneTe BLPTALOTO CE CBPEQNO OT OTBOPA
HSKOMKO MBTH, 30 1A OTCTPAHMTE CTPYXKKMUTE
WK METANHMS NPAX U AA FO NPoAyXaTe.

Mpo6ueaHe B metan:
Msnonssaiite capenno 3a metan (HSS). 3a
ONTUMANHM Pe3ynTaTh OXnaneTe CBPEanoTo ¢
macno. Cepenno 3a MeTan MoxeTe [a M3Non3saTe
v 30 npobueaHe B NIACTMAcA.

Mpo6usaHe B Kambk:
M3nonsearite TBBPOOCNIABHO CBPENSIO 30 KAMBK.

Mpo6usaHe B AbLPBO:
M3nonseaitte cepenno 3a AbPBO C LeHTpMpaLL
BP®X, 30 NpobuBaHe HA ObNGOKKM OTBOPU
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Ynotpeba / Mopopbxka m nounctsane / Faparuus / MsxebpnsHe Ha ypena

M3NOM3BAlTE BUHTOBO CBPEANO, 30 rONsM
AMAMETBP HA NPOBMBAHE - CBPEANO CbC IOHM
noapessaun. Manku BuHTOBE MOXeTe aa
30BMHTBATE OMPEKTHO B MEKO AbPBO M Bes3
npeasapuTenHo NnpobusaHe.

® lMopnpb>XKA U NOYUCTBAHE

ﬂ LIyl €13 1%13] OMACHOCT OT

HAPAHSBAHE! Mpenu 13sbpLsaHe Ha BCIKAKBM
[EMHOCTM NO ypena ro Msknouete, M3BAAETE
LIencena 1 oTcTpaHete akyMmynaropHara 6arepus.

AkyMynatopHata 6OPMALIMHA He Ce HyXade ot
TEXHWMYECKA NOAAPBXKKA.

Ypennt 1ps6Ba BUHAM 0A € YKCT, CyX M NOYUCTEH
OT MACNO MK rpec.

3a NoYKCTBAHE HA KOPMYCA M3MOM3BAMTE CyXd
Kbpra.

N Mpu Heobxoammoct
OT NOAMSHA HA CBbP3BALLMS kKaben, ToBa A
Ce M3BLPLIBA OT MPOMU3BOAMTENS MU HETOB
NpencraBmTen, 3a Aa ce M3berHar puckose 3a
6esonacHocTTa.

AKO NNTHMEBO-MOHHATA aKYMyNATOpHA Barepus
TPS6BA CE CbXPAHABA MPOOBIKMTENHO BPEME,
NPOBEpPSBAMTE PEAOBHO CTEMEHTA HA 3apPEeX-
nave. ONTMMANHATA CTENEH HA 3apexaaHe e
mexay 50 % n 80 %. Ontumanturte ycnosus
30 CbXPOHEHME CA HA XAAMHO M CYXO MSCTO.

YkasaHme: PesepsHi uacti, konto He ca u3bpoeHm
(kato Hanp. rpaduTHK YeTku, npeskatouBaTENH),
MOXKeTe Aa NOPBYBATE B HALLMTE KON LIEHTPOBE.

® TapaHuuns

3a To3m ypen nonyuasare 3 roavHU rapaH-
UMS, CYUNTAHO OT AATATA HA MOKYMKATA.
Ypenst e nponsBeaeH ¢ HE06xXxoAUMOTO
BHMMAHMeE 1 TecTBaH aob6pocveectHo. Mons,
nasete Kacoeara 6ene>kka Karo AoKaza-
Tencreo 3a nokynkara. B cnyuait Ha rapan-
LUMOHHO cbbUTUE ce cBbpIXKETE No TenedoHa

/// PARKSIDE

¢ Bawwms cepsus. Camo Taka moxke aa ce
rapaHTMpa 6e3nnarHo M3NpdalaHe Ha Ba-
wus ypen.

lapaHumsTa ce otHacs camo 3a nedekTn Ha Mare-
puanute 1 pabpuuHM fedekT, HO He 1 30 NoBPeau,
Bb3HMKHANM MO BPEME HA TPAHCMOPTA, 30 M3HOC-

BALUM CE YACTM UMK NOBPEAM MO YYNIIMBKTE HACTH,
HOMPMMEP M3KIIOUBATEN MMM OKYMynaTopHu 6are-
pun. MponykTsT e NpenHasHAYeH 30 BALWA NMYHA

ynotpe6a, HO He 1 3a yroTpeba 3a CTONAHCKM Lienu.

[Mpu 3noepenHo 1 HenpaBoMepHO OTHOLLEHME, YNoTpe-
60 HA CHNA M NOCETATENCTBO, KOMTO HE CA M3BbPILEHM
OT HaLMTE CepPBM3K, FapaHLMITA otnaaa. Bawwre 3a-
KOHHM NMPABA HE CE OTPAHMUABAT OT TA3M TAPAHLIMS.

[ OPAHLMOHHMST Neproa He ce YObMKABA Chen U3-
BbPLIEHM rapaHumoHHK ycnym. ToBa ce otHacs 1 3a
NOAMEHEHM M PEMOHTUPAHM YACTH. 30 EBEHTYANHM
HOMMYHM NOBPENM B MOMEHTA HA MOKYMKATa Tps6ea
aa 6bae cboblyeHo BeaHara cnef pasonakoBAHETO,
HO HOM-KBCHO AO ABA AHM Criea AATATA HA 3aKyMy-
Bare. Cnep M3TMUYQHE HO FAPAHLMATA PEMOHTUTE
ce 3annawar.

BG

CepBusHo ob6cny>xsaHe bunrapus
Ten.: 00800 1114920

e-mein: kompernass@lidl.bg

IAN 102814

® MUsxebpnsaHe Ha ypeaa

e
A

Cernaco Esponerickara aupexmsa 2002 /96 /EO
30 OTNAABLUM OT ENEKTPMYECKO M ENEKTPOHHO 060-
PYABAHE M NPUNOXEHUETO ¥ B HALMOHANHOTO
30KOHOQATENCTBO, enekTpoypeante Tpsbea aa ce

Onakoskara e M3pd60TeHCI OT eKonorny-
HW MaTepuanum, KOUTO MOXe Aa npenane-
Te 3a peuMKnMpaHe No MeCcToXmBeeHe.

He usxsbpnsaiite enekrpoypenu
saenHo ¢ 6urosurte otnagbum!
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.../ MNpeeon Ha opurmnantata EO Heknapaums 3a cvoteetctaune / MNpomssoamten

cvbupar pasgento 1 na 6LOAT IPeNABAHM 30 pe-
UMKNMPAHe Cropen M3MCKBAHMATA 30 ONA3BAHE Ha
OKOnHaTa cpeada.

He usxebpnsiite 6arepumn
o B 6uToBUTE oTnaabum!
LedektHm unm msxaberu barepum ce peumknmpar s
cvotsetcTame ¢ ampektmeara Ha EC 2006 /66 /EC.
Wsxebpnaiite 6atepumte 1/ Mnu ypena camo B
NPEenHA3HaYeHMTE 30 TOBA ChOPBXEHMS.

MHbopmauma 30 BbIMOXHOCTMTE 30 M3BO3BAHE HA

Bawwus uansswn ot ynotpeba ypen moxe na nony-

yMTe OT aEMMHMCTPaumaTa Ha Bawara /Bawus 06-
wmHa / rpaa.

® [peBon Ha opurmHanHara EO
Aeknapaums 3a cboteercremne /
Mpoussoaurten (€

Hue, KOMPERNASS HANDELS GMBH, otrosopto
nuue 3a aokymentaumsta: r-H Semi Uguzlu, BURG-
STRASSE 21, 44867 BOCHUM, GERMANY, Tep-
MQHMS, DEKNAPUPAME, Ye TO3M MPOMYKT CbOTBETCTBA
HQ CregHUTE HOPMM, HOPMATMBHM AOKYMEHTH U
EO-nupektmeu:

AnpekTuBa 30 MALUMHUTE
(2006 /42 /EC)

EO-AlupexTMBa 30 HUCKOTO HANpeXXeHue
(2006 /95 / EC)

EneKTpoMarHUTHa cbBMECTUMOCT
(2004 /108 / EC)

RoHS Aupektuea
(2011/65/EU)

Mpuno>xeHn XapMOHU3UPAHN HOPMMU
EN 60745-1/A11:2010

EN 60745-2-1:2010

EN 60745-2-2:2010

EN 62233:2008

EN 55014-1/A2:2011
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EN 55014-2/A2:2008
EN 60335-1:2012

EN 60335-2-29/A2:2010
EN 61000-3-2/A2:2009
EN 61000-3-3:2008

Tun / O603HaueHune Ha npoayKra:
AxyMynatopeH npobueeH suHTosept PABS 14.4 Al

Date of manufacture (DOM): 09-2014
Cepuen Homep: IAN 102814
Bochum, 30.09.2014

Vo7
77

p
Semi Uguzlu
- MeHMaXbp MO KAYECTBOTO -

3anasBame CM MPABOTO HA TEXHUUYECKM MPOMEHM
C Uen yCbBBLPLEHCTBAHE HA ypena.
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MNivakag mepiexopevav

Eilcaywyn
XpHon SUHGOVA PE TIG TTROSIAYPADEG ...couveeirrirrerciacieiceieeesise e >ehida
B OTINOHOG ettt JeNida
TTEQIEXOHEVA TTIAPAGOONG cevvvevrererreniseiseee s ssees st ssessse s bs s st ZeNida
TEXVIKA XOPAKTIDIOTIKA c..eeiiriieisceeietesetet s tseseeeteestseb ettt st ess et este et aescsebetatestesesebessasens JeNida
Fevikég urod:ideaig aodaleaiag yia nhekTpika epyalsia
1. OLON EPYACIAGATPANEID ...t >ehida
2. HAEKTPIKI AODANEID ...ttt ZeNida
3. ACDUNEIG QTOHOV ..ottt ZeNida
4. Aodalng Aerroupyia Kal XPHON NAEKTPOVIKOY GUOKEUWV......c.veeeerirererereeeteseeessesesessenesessenens JeNida
5. Xprjon kai XeIpIopodg epYaNEiOU HE CUCOWPEUTN ...cenveee. ....2eNiba
B TEOPIG corerireeie it ....2eNiba
Yrodeiéeig aodaleiag yia Spamavokatodfibo emavadopni{dpevng pratapiag ....2eNiba
YT108EIEEIG ATPANEIAG YIA DOPTIOTEG -.euveererererreireireieeieeeeeeeseaseae st ZeNida
SUHTIANPWHATIKEG OOMYIEG..-vuerervrniurecereiseiseeieessessesese e seess sttt ZeNida
AuBevrikdg mpboBerog eEomNIOPOG / TTIPOCOETEG GUOKEUEG ..vvveveee e Sehida
Oion ot AaiToupyia
DopTion eMAVAGOPTIOPEVNG PTTATAPIAG vrvererererrenreneereereaseeseisessesseessesesessesessseessessessessesssssnsssens ZeNida
Eicaywyr / adaipeon emavadopti{opevng pratapiag omy cuokeun ....2eNiba
EAeyxog kataoTaong emavadopTI{OPEVNG HTTATAPIAG «..uvvrrerererrererserseesereseeseaseesseesessesesesssenens ZeNida
AMNGY EPYOAEIOU ..ottt sttt JeNida
TTPOETTIAOYI POTTG  cvvervrrtreseseisiseia s e ssssese s sse st sae st s st s bbb ss st enses JeNida
MNXOVIOHOG HETAGOONG 2 SPOHWY...euerieirieeieiieeeeisi et een ZeNida
Asaitoupyia
EVEPYO-/ QTTEVEDYOTTOINON wevvvivveerienieneieiseesesse et ee sttt ZeNida
PUBuion oTpodWV............... ....2eNiba
ANayn dopdg otpeyng. ....2eNiba
TUHBOUNEG KOI KONTTG ..ot ZeNida
ZTuvTPNOoN KAl KAOAPIOHOG. ... SeNida
EYYUNOT ..o TeNida
ATTOPPIWNN ... TeNida
Msradppaon Tng mpwroTuting SfAwong cuppdpdpwong/
KATAOKEUGOTI).........ooooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns JeNida
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Eicaywyn

Emavadopri{opevo dparmavoka-
roafido PABS 14.4 A1l

® Eicaywyn

2ag ouyxaipoupe yia Tnv ayopd TG véag oag
ouokeung. EmAé&are tva mpoidv uyniov mpodia-
ypadov. Or odnyieg xpriong eivar pépog autol Tou
mpoidvrog. Mepiéxouv onuavrikég mAnpodopieg
OXETIKA pE TNV aohAAEIq, TO XEIPICPO Kal TV amoppIyn.
Mpiv T xpron Tou mpoidvrog e€oikelwbeite pe Oeg
TG 08nyieg xpRong kai achaleiag. Xpnoipormoieite
TO TIPOIOV POVO pe TOV TPOTTO TTou Teplypaderal
Kal yia ToV Topéa epappoyng Tou avadeperal. e
nepimroon perafifaong Tou mpoidvTog ot TpiToug
mapadoote pali kar OXa Ta tyypada.

Auth n ouokeur eivar katdAnAn yia Siatprion kai
Bidwpa ot EbNo, MAaoTIKG karl péralo. Xpnoiporoieite
TNV CUOKEUT HOVO OTTWG TTEPIYPAdETal KAl yia TOUG
Sedopivoug Topeig edappoyng. Omoiadhmote GAAn
Xpron N Tpomomoinon g cuokeung Bewpeital wg
avTikavoviki kai eykupovei cofapoug kivéuvoug
aruxnuérev. O karaokeuaotrg Sev avarapPaver kapia
euBlvn yia ¢$Bopég mou odeidovral o avrikavovikn
xpfon. Aev mpoopileral yia emayyehpatikiy xprfion.

1 EmMoyiag ragumrov

|2 | Em)oytag dpopag otpiyng/ khéidwpa

13| Aiakomg ENTOZ /EKTOZ / piBpion

~ apiBpol otpodav

|4 ] Baon egapmparey

|5 | Emavapopnddpevn prarapia

16| MAAkTpo yia anaodahion g emavagopndopevng
pmarapiag

OB6vn LED emavadopnlopevng pratapiag
MAfkTpo katdoTaong emavadopti{dpevng
pmatapiag

Kevipoodiktng Spamavou
MpoemAoyn porng
Tayu-poptiotig

Kokkivo LED ehéyxou popriong
Mpdaoivo LED ehéyxou ¢popTiong

1 Emavadopnldpevo Spamavokatodfido pe
emavadopni{odpevn pmatapia

1 E&aptpa PZ2 50 mm

1 Taxu-poptiotig

1 Bahitoa perapopdg

1 Odnyieg xpriong

Erravadopri{dpsvo Spanavokaroafido
PABS 14.4 Al:

Ovopaoriki Tdon: 14,4V==

ApiBpdg otpodwv pehavri: 1n Taxurra:
péy. 400 min’!

ApiBudg otpodiv pehavri: 2n Taxinra:
péy. 1300 min

EUpog kevrpoodikm

Spamavou: péy. 10mm

Méy. porm: 25Nm

PABS 14.4 A1-1 emavadopmi{dpsvn

pmarapia:

Tumog: IONTQN AlGIOY
Ovopaoriki Tdon: 14,4V—==
Xwpnrikodmra: 1,3Ah

PABS 14.4 A1-2 Taxu-$opTioTiG:
EIZOAOZX /Eicaywyn):

Ovopaoriki Tdon: 230V~, 50Hz
Karavahwon evéipyeiag: 30W
EEOAOZX /Eaywyn:

Ovopaoriki tdon: 14,4V===
Pevpa dpoptiong: 1,5A
Aidpkeia popTiong: mep. 60 errrd
K\don mpootaoiag: /8]
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Eicaywyn / Tevikég umodeieig aodaleiag yia nhektpikd epyaleia

MA\npodopitg Oopufou kai kpadaopwv:
Tipf pérpnong yia 66pufo e&akpifwpivn oclpdwva
pe EN 60745. H aiohoynpévn pe A otébpn
NXNTIKNG THECNG TOU NAEKTPIKOU Epyaleiou
QVEPXETAI TUTTIKA OF:

3180pn nxnTikig meong: 67 dB(A)

2180pn nxnTikng 1oxtog:  78dB(A)

ABeBaidmra pétpnong K: 3dB

JuvoNikég TipEg Sovioewv (cuvoliké Sidvuopa
110V kateuBuvoewy) e€akpifavovral oclpdwva pe
1o mpoturo EN 60745:

Bidwpoa: Tipf exmoprg SovAoewy
a,<2,5m/s?
aBeBaidtnra pérpnong K=1,5m/s?,
Aidtpnon:  Tipf exmoprmg Sovhoewy

a,<2,5m/s?
aPefaidtnra pitpnong K= 1,5m/s%

A H avagepspenn omg
mapoloeg odnyieg o1dBpn Soviotwy perphOnke pe
Turtorroinuévn péfodo pérpnong olpdwva pe 1o
mpoTuTto EN 60745 kai propel va xpnoipotmoinOei
yia T olykpion g ouokeung. H dedopivn tipn
exmropTnG Sovioewy prropel emmiong va xpnoipormoinei
o¢ pia el0aywyIkn ekTipnon g ékBeong.

H o1d6un Sovioewv perafalerar avéloya pe
XPNOT TOU NAEKTPIKOU EPYAAEIOU KAl OE HEPIKEG
mepimTooelg evdéxeral va utepPaivel T Tipr Tou
avadiperal omig mapoloeg odnyieg. H emPapuvon
Soviioewy eviyeral va umomipnBsi, oe mepinTwon
TTOU TO NAEKTPIKO EPYANEIO XPNOIPOTIOIEITAI TAKTIKA
He TETOIO TPOTTO.

Mpoooxn: Mpoomabrote va kpatfoere My karamo-
vnon ptow Sovioewy 600 To Suvard xaunhotepn.
Mapadeiypara yia peiwon Tng karamovnong Soviioewy
€ival To $OPEPA YavTIQV KaTd TNV XPrion Tou epyaleiou
Kal O TTEPIOPICHOG Tou Xpovou epyaciag. En’ autol
mipémel va Aapfavere umdyn 6Aa pépn Tou kUkAou
Nerroupyiag (mapadeiyparog xdpn, xpdvoug, oToug
oroioug To NAEKTPIKO £PYANEIo €ival aTeEvEPYOTTOINPEVO,
Kal TETOIOUG OTOUG OTTOIOUG EIVAl EVEPYOTTOINPEVO,
woTboo Aemoupyel xwpig katamdvnon).

/// PARKSIDE

® Tevikiq urrod:zieaiq acdalaag
yia nhekTpika epyalsia

E

Aiafdaore 6)Aeg TG UTTO-

S¢idaiq aopalaag kai
odnyizg! Or mapafidozig kard my mpnon Twv
uro&eiewv aoddreiag kai Twv odnyiwv evdéxeral va
npokaiéoouv nhekrporAnéia, mupkayid f/kai co-
Bapoug tpaupariopols.

Aiadpulalrte oleg Tig urodadaig aodalsaiag
Kai 1 odnyieg yia peAlovrikn xpnon!

O opog mou xpnoiporoieral oG urodeceg aopaleag
,NAekTpovIKo epyalelo” avageperal oe nAeKTPIKa
gpyaheia mou Aeiroupyouy pe 1o Siktuo (pe karwSio
Siktuou) kai o auta Tou AgToupyouy pe prTatapia
(xwpig karwdio Siktuou).

a) Alatnpsite To Xwpo epyaociag oag Ka-
0apo kal kala $pwriopévo. H akaraora-
oia kaBdg kar o EMiTMG pwTIoPSG Tou YWPOoU
gpyaciag pmopei va odnynoei os aruyipara.

B) Mnv epyadeore pe TN OUOKEUN) OF TIEPI-
Bailov émou udioraral kivéuvog
ékpnéng, oto omoio untapxouv eupAekTa
uypa, aépia ) okdvn. Ta nhektpovikd ep-
yaheia mapdyouv omifeg, or omoieg pmopei va
avapré€ouv T okbvn A Toug aTpoug.

y) Kparfore ra maidia kai @\\a aropa
Hakpld amd 10 NAEKTPOVIKO epyalsio
kara m didpksia Xpriong Tou. ¢ mepi-
TITWON [N TNENONG ICWG XATETE TOV EAEYXO TNG
OUOKEUNG.

a) To Buopa peupatoAfTITn TOU NAEKTPIKOU
epyalsiou () peraocxnpariorn) mpéme
va raipiada ot npila. Armrayopeleral
n Tporrormoinon pe omolodnmorTe TpoTo
Tou Buoparog. Arrayopslsral n Xpron
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levikeg umrodeieig aodaAeiag yia nhekTpika epyaleia

B)

y)

8)

£)

4

a)

38

Buoparog npooappoyia pali pe ouokeu-
¢ pE IPOOTATEUTIKN Yeiwon. To avémado
Bloupa kai n katdMnAn mpida peidvouy Tov iv-
Suvo mpdrAnong nAektpominéiag.
Arroduysre TN cwpartikn emadn pe
Yaiwpiveg emaveieg, OMwg CwAnveg,
OeppavTika owpara, soTieg Kal Yuysia.
Yopiorarar upnAdg kivéuvog nhektporAn&iag érav
T0 oWpa oag yewbsi.

Kpartnore T ouokeur) pakpia anod
Bpoxn ka1 v uypasia. H sioydpnon vepou
péoa o pia nhektpovikn cuokeur) auédvel Tov
kivuvo nrektpominéiag.

Mnv xpnoiporroizite o kalwdio yia o
\oyo, yia va peradipsre T oUOKEUN,
yia va Tnv avapTtiosre i yia va rpafr)-
&ere 1o BUopa anéd v mpifa. Kparrore
10 Kalwdio pakpid and Osppdmra, Aadi,
aiXpnpic akpiq ) Kivoupsva e apmpara
ouokeung. Kareotpappévo i Tuhiypévo karwdio
au&aval rov kivéuvo mpdrAnong niekrporAnéiag.
MNa xprion nAeKTPoVIKNG OUOKEUNG OF
edwrepikoUg XWPOUG, XPNOIHOTTIOINOTE
HOvo kalwdio emékTaong mou zivai
karaiinlo yia &wrepikn xpnon. H
xpnon evog karwdiou kardAnro yia efwrepikh
xpnon pedve tov kivduvo nektporminéiag.

Z¢ mepinTwon mou tgival avamoégeukTn
n Asitoupyia Tou nAekTpikoU epyalsiou
ot uypo riepifallov, xpnoipormoisire
npoorarsutiké 81akoéTITn CUVolikoU
peUparog rpog ro odpalpa. H ypron
npootareutikol S1akdmTn ouvolikoU pelparog
mPog 1o opdApa peiwver Tov kivbuvo nhekTpo-
mnéiag.

Emd:zidre peyadn mpoooxn, éxere ma-
vrote eniyvwon Twv npadswv oag kai
8¢i&re 181aitepn ouvaiveon otnv spya-
oia TTOU TIPaYHATOTTOIEITE PHE TO NAE-
KTPOVIKO ¢pyalsio. Mnv xpnoiporroisire
TN ouokzeun otav dzv cioaors ouyke-
vipwpévol N 6Tav voiwdzts koUpaon 1)
evQ Bpiokeote U TNV empEia VapKw-

GR

B)

y)

8)

£)

4

TIKWV, aAkoO\ 1} pappaxkwyv. Acdpa ka
pONiG pia oTypn apnpnuadag kard m xeron e
ouokeung pmopei va odnynoel ot cofapols
TPQUPATIGHOUG.

®Dopare mpoowmikoé mpootareutiko e€o-
TTAIOHO Kal TAvVTa MTPOCTATEUTIKA yua-
Md. O npoowmikdg mpootareutikdg e€onhiopds
OTIWG €ival avamveuoTIKr) HAOKaA, MPOOTATEUTIKA
mamoUToia mou Sev yAioTpdve, mpooTateuTikd
Kpavog 1) wroaomideg, avdloya pe To £idog kai
™MV epappoyrn Tou peiwvouy Tov kivduvo mpd-
KANONG TPAUUATIOUWY.

Armodelysere TV a®ikntn Oion os
Aairoupyia. BeBaiwBsite 611 To nhekTpikd
epyaltio sival amevepyormnoinpévo
TIPOTOU TO OUVOEOETE OTNV NAEKTPIKN
trpododooia kai/ ) omv emavadopri-
{opevn priarapia, To mapere i To
peradipere. Edv kartd ) peradopd g ou-
okeung éxere To SAkTUAS oag aro SiakdmTn
ENTOZX /EKTOZ i n ouokeun sivai evepyor-
oinpévn, evééxerar va mpokAnBolv atuynuara.
ArmropakpUvere Ta epyalzia puOpiong n
Ta KA&1d1d TTIPOTOU £vVEPYOTIOINOETE TN
ouokeur). Eva epyakeio i éva khadi mou Ppi-
oKeTal TAvVw OF éva TTEPIOTPEPOpEVO e€apTNHa
OUOKEUNG PTTOPEI va TIPOKAAEDE! TPAUUATIOHOUG.
ArmodeUysTe avrikavoviki) otaon Tou
owpardg cag. Ppovrilere wore va
urntapxel mavra otraBepr) Oion ka1 Sia-
TNpsiTe ava nmaon oTiypn TNV I00ppoTTia
oag. Eror propeite va eAéyyere kaAlrepa 0 ou-
okeun kai 181aitepa oe ampPOOopEVEG KATAOTAOEIG.
®Dopares karaAnlo pouxiopd. Mnv
Popare papdia polxa kal kooprpara.
Kpatiorte Ta pallid, To pouxiopd kai
Ta yavria pakpia anéd ra Kivoupsva
e€aptipara. O papdig pouyiopds mou Sev
Exel OTEVN epappoyrn, Ta KOOUNUATA f) Ta HaAkid
pTTopE va macTouy amd Ta kivoupeva efaptipara.
Kara tn ouvappoldéynon diaraézswv
avappodnong kai oulloyr¢, dpovri
OTE WOTE AUTig va éxouv ouvdeBsi kai
va xpnoigorroiouvral oword. H ypron
réroiou €idoug Siatdéewy perdver Tov kivéuvo
anod 1 okovn.
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a)

B)

y)

8)

£)

{)

n)

levikég ummodeieig aodaAeiag yia nAekTpIKG epyaleia

Mnv unepdoprwvere Tn ouokeun. Xpn-
OIHOTIONOTE TO NAEKTPOVIKO epyaltio
mmou sival karaAAnlo yia Tnv epyacia
oag. Me 1o karaMnlo nAektpovikd epyaleio
HTTOPEITE va EPYaaTeiTe KAAUTEPQ Kal HE HEYaAU-
Tepn aopdAeia evrdg Tou kabopiopévou Topéa
anédoorng.

Mnyv xpnoiporoisite nA\eKTPOVIKS £p-
yalsio, Tou omoiou o SiakéTmTng sivar
eAaTTWHATIKOG. Eva nhektpovikd epyaieio
rrou Sev pmopei va evepyoroin®ei ) va amevep-
yorroinBsi eivar emkivéuvo kar Ba mpémer va emi-
S10p0wOki.

Amnoouvdiere mavra to Buopa and v
npila ka1 /N adpaipsite To cuocowpeuTr,
nportou nmpayparoroinosr: puBpiosg
oTn oUOKEUIN, avTikaraoTnosre e apTr)-
Hara i arroOnkebosre T OUOKEUR. Autd
T MPOGTATEUTIKA PETPA peIdvouY Tov KivEuvo
abéuitng exxivnong me nAektpixng cuokeung.
®Duldlre Ta nhekTpovika epyalsia mou
8zv xpnoipormoisite pakpida amd maidia.
Mnv emiTpémeTe TN XPION TG CUOKEUING
o: aropa, Ta orroia dev sival ipmora
Ta omroia dzv éxouv SiaBaos Tig odnyisg.
Ta nAektpovika epyaleia eivar emkivéuva drav
XPnoIpoTToIoUVTal aTTd ATEIPA ATOA.
®dpovriore T OUOKEUN) pE IPOCOXT).
EAéyxere av Ta KivoUpeva sdapripara
AaiToupyouUv ayoya kai dgv prrho-
Kapouv, av urrapxXouV oracpéva r\
karsoTpappiva edapripara éTo1 WOTE
va ennpealsral apvnrika n Aaitoupyia
¢ ouokeun¢. AvaBiore Tnv emdi16pOwon
TWV tAarTwpankwv e€aprnparwy mpiv
anod T XPron otng ouoksung. [ToAd
aTuXNpaTa OPEAOVTal O NAEKTPOVIKEG CUOKEUEG
mou Sev éyouv ouvinpnbsi cword.
AiatnprioT: Ta epyalsia Komg aixpnpa
kai ka@apd. Ta mpooeypéva epyaleia kormg
pmAokdpouy Ayotepo kai kofBouv mo elkoAa.
Xpnoiporroinors To NAEKTPOVIKO epya-
\gio, To e€apTnpa, Ta epyalsia epappo-
Y16 K.T.A. oUpdwva pz 1Ig 0dnyieg Toug

/// PARKSIDE

a)

B)

y)

8)

Kal e TOV TPOTTO TTOU meplypadsral yia
auTo Tov @1d1kd TUTo ouoksung. AdPere
unrdyn oag Tig ouvOnksg epyaociag kai
TIG $paAOTNPIOTNTEG TTOU MIpérTel va
npayparoroin®olv. H xpron nhektpovikwv
goyaleiwy yia epappoyr) aMn amd aut) mou
mpodiaypagerar pmopei va odnynoer ot emikiv-
Suveg kataoTdoelG.

®Dopriore TIg prrarapisg poévo péca ot
ouoKeuig GOPTIONG, TIG OTIOIEG TTPOTEIVE
0 KATAOKEUAOTIG. 2: O,11 apopd ot pia
ouoKeun GOPTIONG, N omoia eival KATaAANAN yia
adikol Tumou pmarapies, upiorarar kivéuvog
TPOKANONG MUPKAYIAG, OF TIEPITTWOT TTOU XPN-
oiporroinBei pe dMou €idoug pmarapieg.
Xpnoiporroijore povo Tig rpofAemope-
VG prrarapisg yia Ta nAeKTpika épyalsia.
H xpnon dMaev prrarapidv pmopei va odnyroer
o€ TPaupanopoug kai kivéuvo mpokAnong mup-
KayIdg.

Kparnore T prrarapia mou dsv xpnoi-
Horrolsite pakpid and ouvdetnpsg,
kippara, Behoveg, Bideg ) ala pikpa
perallika avTikeipeva, Ta omoia iowg
va TIpoKaléoouV yipUpwon TWV CUV-
dtotwv. To fpayukikhwpa avdpeoa ot ema-
¢ég pmarapiag pmopei va éxel wG amotéleopa
TNV MEOKANG EYKAUUATWY 1] TTUPKAYIAG.

X¢ mepinrwon AaBog cpappoyng iowg
¢€&é\Oa1 uypo amé T prrarapia. Amro-
Puyere TNV ermadr) pe auto. Xt mEPINTW-
on aBipitng emagrg mMAUvere pe vepo.
Av 10 UYpO ipOsl ot smadn pe pama,
kaléore kai 1arpikn) BonOsa. To uypd
prrarapiag mou e&épyeTar pmopel va mpokaéoe
epebiopd Tou Sépparog 1 eykaupara.
MPOXZOXH! KINAYNOZX EKPH=HZX!
Mnv emavapoprilere pnemavadopnlopeveg
pmarapieg moré!
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levikeg umrodeieig aodaAeiag yia nhekTpika epyaleia

a) AvaOiore Tnv emd16pOwon Tng ouokzu-
f¢ oag oz urinpeoia efunnpirnong rmela-
TV N ot e€adikeupévo nhekTpoldyo
Kal XpnoIHoTIoIfoTe Hovo auBsvrika
avrallakTrika. Me rov rpdmo qutd pmopei
va Siaopahiorel To yeyovog om Siarnpeirar To
eminedo aopdAeiag TG cuokeung.

A Kparére v
OUOKEUI) OTIG HOoVWHEvEG ermidaveieg AaPng,
Otav ekrelsite epyaoieg, KATd Tig OmoiEg N
Bida f To xpnoiporroloUpevo epyalsio
Hmopsi va ouvavTiio: kpudpoug aywyoug
peuparog. H emadn g Bidag 1y Tou epyaieiou
ebappoyng pe pia nhektpodpdpa mapoyxr propsi va
B¢oel umo Taon emiong petaAhikd pépn TG cuokeung
kai va mpokahéoel nhektporrAnéia.

Auti) n ouokeur| propei va xpnoipotoinBei amod
maidid avo Twv 8 erov kabug kar amd mpdowma
HE peIopEveg UOIKEG, aloOnmPIaKEG 1 TIVEUPATIKEG
IkavoTnTeG 1) pe NNy epmeipiag kai /1) yvoong,
otav emPAimovral fj Exouv evnpepwdel oyetikd
HE TNV aodalr XPron Tou OTEYVWTHPA HAANIGY
1a&i6100 karl éxouv katahdPel Toug kivbuvoug
Tou mpokUmTouv amd auté. Ta maidid dev
emmpémeral va mailouv pe TRy ouokeury. Kaba-
PICHOG KAl OUVTPNOT XPNOTN amayopeleral
va ektehoUvral amd maidid xwpig emiPAeyn.

O ¢opriotg ivar katdGAAnhog povo
ﬁ YIQ TN XPRon Of ECWTEPIKOUG XWPOUG.

40 GR

Aodahiore 1o Tepayio epyaaiag. Eva tepdyio
epyaoiag eivar Mo aopalwg oTnpIypEVO pe
ouotpara olodiéng f péyyevn amod 6,1 pe 10
XEp! 0ag.

m (e qViYe)p[e][;0 ;1] TOSIKEZ ZK'ONEX!

H emeéepyaoia emkivéuvay yia v vysia /
SnAnTpiwdav okovav eykupovel kivduvo yia
TNV UYEIQ YIa TOUG XEIPIOTEG, 1) yia Ta dTopa
mou Bpiokovral kovtd ot Cuokeur.

Dopare mpooTaTeuTikd yuaid KAl AVATIVEUOTIKI)
paoal

Mnyv ereepyaleores uhiko TTOU TTEPIEXEI
apiavro. O apiaviog 1oxUel wg kapkivoydvo.
Kparare ro nAekTpikoé epyalsio orabepo.
Karé o oiéipo kai To xardpwpa Bidov propei
va mpokUyouv BpayurpdBeopa uynhég oTpéyeig
avrifeong.

ArevepyorToINoT: apiowE TO NAEKTPIKO
epyaleio og mepinTwon rmou prrhokapel
10 gpyaleio Xprong. Avapsivate upniég
oTpiyeig avidpaong, ol omoieg Tpokakoly
avakpouan. To epyaleio xprong pmhokdpel,
otav To NAekTPIkd epyaleio umepdopTwOsi f
Tapel KNion TTPoG TO TEHAXIO £pYAsiag.

X epyaocisg otnv ouokeur kabwg kai
ot peradopa f anmodnkeuon pipre Tov
diakornTn popdag repioTpodrig otV
pzoaia O¢on (kA&idwpa). Eror amorpimere
Hia akoUoIa evEPYOTIOINGT) TOUG NAEKTPIKOU
gpyaeiou.

KINAYNOZX! Be:BaiwO:zire 611 dzv Oa
XTUT|O£TE O aywyoug pelparog, agpiou
) vépoU otav epyalzote pe éva NAeKTPIKO
epyalzio. ENtyyere edv amarmeitar pe évav
QvIKVEUTH aywyov TipIv kavete SIATpnon ot
évav ToiXo 1 TTPIV KAVETE EVTOpT).

Xpnoiporroisite povo rpdoBero e€omhi-
OHO Kal CUOKEUiG, ol oTToisq avadipovral
oTo gyx:ipidio Asitoupyiag ) n urrodoxn
TWV oTroiwV sival cupParn pe T cuokeur).
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® Oion ot AaToupyia

/A NMPOXOXH! TpaP&re mévia Tov peupatohimmm,
TpoToU adaipicere 1} eicdyete TV emavadopni{opevn
pTTatapia oTov pETAcXNpaTIoT.

Morté pnv dpoprtilere My emavadopnidpevn
pmarapia, av n Oeppokpacia mepiBaihovrog
kupaiverar katw amd 10 °C  mave amd 40 °C.

1. Eicdyere v emavadopnilbpevn prmatapia
otov Tayu-poptior [12] (BAéme Eik. C).

2. TomoBemiote Tov peupatoimmn oty mpila. To
LED eAéyxou [13] avaBer kdkkivo.

3. To mpdaoivo LED évdeéng kardotaong ¢poptiong
oag onparodorei, 61 n diadikacia dopTIoNG
elval ohokAnpwptvn kai n emavadopnlduevn
pmrartapia | 5 | eivar éroipn mpog xperon.

4. Inpwére v emavadopn{dpevn pmatapia
oTN CUOKEUN).

Moté punv doprilere yia Seltepn dpopd pia
emavaopti{dpevn pratapia apécwg peta v
Siadikaoia Taysiag ddpriong. Yoioraral o
kivbuvog, va umepdopriorei n emavadopni{dpevn
pratapia kai pe autd va mepiopioTe n Sidpkeia
{wng g emavadopnlduevng pmarapiag Kai
TOU GOPTIOTH.

Anevepyoroiote Tov poptio perall cuvexopevey
Siadikaciov popTiong yia Toukdxiotov 15 Aerrrd.
TpaBhére yia autd Tov peupatoimm.

Eicaywyn emavadopnldpsvng prarapiag:
@épre Tov emAoyia dopdg oTpiyng | 2 | oty
pecaia Bion (KAeidwpa). Apriote Ty emavadop-
n{opevn pratapia | 5 | va kKheidooer oty Aafh.

Adaipzon Tng emavadopni{dpsvng
prrarapiag:
Migate To MARKTPO yia amacdalion E‘ Kal
adaiptote My emavadopni{dpevn pmarapia.

/// PARKSIDE

©ton ot Aeitoupyia

MigoTe yia éheyxo karaoTaong GopTiong g
emavadopni{dpevng pmatapiag To TARKTPO
emavapopni{opevng pmarapiag LED | 8 | (BAéme
emiong kUpia eikdva). H katdoraon fy uroler-
népevn 1oxUg epdavilerar omy 006vn emavadop-
ni{bpevng pratapiag LED | 7 | 6mwg akolouBi:
MPAZINO / KOKKINO /TTOPTOKAAI =
péyion pdption / 1oxUg

KOKKINO /TTOPTOKAAI = peoaia

$dpmion /1ox0g KOKKINO = xapnif
$dprion-dopriote Ty emavadpopmi{dpevn
pmarapia

To Spamavokarodfido emavadopmldpevng
pmaTapiag oag £xel Evav TTAIPWG AUTOHATO avacoToAéd
aTpdKTOU L@CK.

e akivnroroinon Tou KivATAPa KAeldGvel To oUoTpa
perddoong kivnong, oUTwG WoTe va PTTopEi va avoicel
o kevipoodikmg Spamavou 10| ptow (¥ mepiotpodrs.
AdobTou eiodyete To emBupntd epyaleio kar odidere
péow mepioTpodrg ¥ Tov Kevipoadikm, PTopeite va
epyaoteite apéowg mah. O avacTtoléag kevipoodikm
XOAapQVEl autdparta pe TV ekKivnon Tou Kivntpa

(&yytypa Tou Siaksmmn ENTOS /EKTOS [3]).

Mroptite péow g mpoemAoyng oG oTPéwng
va pubpicere v porm.

EmAere éva xapnAé emimedo yia pikpég Pideg,
N Halakd uNikG epyaaiag.

EmAe&re éva upn\é emimedo yia peydheg Pideg,
okAnpd UNikd epyaoiag f ot EePidwpa Pidov.
Em\éére yia epyaoieg TpummpaTog To emimedo
TPUTIHATOG, pe To va pubpicere Ty

mposmAoyr porhg otpéyng oty & Bion.

GR 41



©ton ot haroupyia / Aerroupyia

/A NPOXOXH! Ayyi&re Tov emhoyéa Tayummrag
pOVO OE aKivnTn KATAoTAON TNG CUOKEUNG.
Aiadoperikd ameikeital Oopd g cuokeurg.

Xe npwrn raxUmra (emloyiag raxumrac [ 1]
ot Oion: 1)

emTuyxavere évav apibud orpodov mep. 400 min'!
kai pia uynAf poth oTpéyng. Auth n plBpion eiva
kata\ANAn yia dXeg Tig epyaoieg Pidoparog, aid
emiong kai yia xprion eéapmparwy (B. mapadeyua
Eik. B).

Xe Seurepn TaxUTTa (emMoyiag raxumrac [1]
oz Oion: 2)

emTuyxavere évav apibud otpodwv mep. 1300 min
yia ektéNeon epyaociov Tputmparog (B. mapadeypa
Eik. A).

® Asatoupyia

Evepyormoinon:
Mi¢ote yia Béon oe Aeroupyia g cuokeung Tov
Siakdmm ENTOX / EKTO [3] kai kparijote
TOV TTatnpévo.
To ¢wg epyaciag LED Iz, avape pe ehadpog n
m\pwg meapivo Siakdrm ENTOS /EKTOZ [ 3]
Emmpémer éro1 Tov dpwniopd mg mepioxng epyaciag
pe Suopeveig ouvOnkeg dwtiopol.

Ansvepyormoinon:
Adnote ehelBepo Tov Siakommn ENTOS /
EKTOX | 3 | yia amevepyoroinon g ouokeurg.

O Siakémmg ENTOZ /EKTOZ | 3 | Siabérer peraPinm
pUBpIon TaxumTag. Ehadpid mieon otov Siakomm
ENTOZ /EKTOZ | 3 | amodider évav xapnhd apibpd
otpodov. Me au€avopevn mieon auéave o apiBpodg
oTPPOdV.

Yrodai€n: To evowpatwpivo dpévo kivnmpa
$povriel yia pia ypryopn akivnromoiion.
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AMGEEe My dopd oTpEyng, pe To va mESETE Tov
emAoyia dopdg otpiyng | 2 | mpog Ta 6eid
apiotepd.

EAéyxere mpiv Tv Aeimoupyia, av To évBeto
Bidoparog 1 Sidmpnong eival cwotd edpappocyivo,
a.0. e5palel kevIpapIopéva oTov KEVIPOOodiKT.
Eéapmpara Biddpatog onuatodotolvra pe Tig
Siaotdotig kal To oxfpa Toug. Xe TepITTRON
mou ev giote oiyoupor Sokipdote mavra TTpdTa,
av 1o eédptnua ehappdler xwpig 1{oyo oty
kepahn Bidag.

Porm:
Mikptg Pideg / eapmuara pmopolv va ¢pBapoiy,
av pubpioere pia MO 1oxUpr pot A évav TToAU
upn\d apiBpod otpodov.

Mo oxkAnpn nepinTwon Bidag (oz péralo):
I81aitepa uyn\ig pomig mpokUTTouY TI.Y. OF
peralika Bidopata pe xpron mpoobétey yia
kapuddkia. EmAé&re xapunAétepo apibud
oTPOdLV.

Malakrn niepintwon Bidag (m.x. o palakod
Zi)o):
BiSworte emiong 6w pe xapnAo apibud otpoday,
yia va pnv $Osipete m.x. oe EONiveg emddveieg
pe emadn pe v kepa Bidag amd péralro.
Xpnoipomoieire éva epyakeio Sidtpnong
Sibpuvong.

Xe Siarpnon ot U)o, pétallo kai dAka

ulika AaBere amapartiTwg utdywn:
Xpnoipomoieite ot pikpr Sidpetpo Sidrpnong
uYNAS apiBpd oTpodiv kai ot peydAn Sidpetpo
S1atpnong xapnho apibpd otpodov.
Em\éyere oe okAnpd uhika xapnAo apiBpo
oTpodwv, ot pahakd uNika uwnhoé apiBud
oTPOdLV.
Acdaliote 1| otepewote (av eivar Suvatéy) To
TEPAXIO EPYATIAG O VA EPYANEIO CUYKPATNONG.

//[ PARKSIDE



Aeiroupyia / Zuvripnon kai kaBapiopog / Eyyunon

2NHEIQOTE TO ONpEIo, OTO OTIOIO TIPEMEN va
SiatpnBei pe pia akida kevrpapiopatog A pe éva
kapdi. EmAe&re yia v Sidrpnon xapnAorepo
apiBpd orpodiv.

TpaBhére To mepioTpeddpevo TpUTIAVI apKeTEq
dopég amd my om Sidtpnong, yia va adaipéoere
pokavidia | okbveg SidTpnong kai va To agpioere.

Aiarpnon oz pitallo:
Xpnoiporoieite peralhiké Tpumavi (HSS). Na
KaAUTEpa aTroTeNéopaTa TIPETEl va YUXETE TO
Tputtavi pe Aadi. Meral\ikd tputdvia pmropoulv
va xpnoipomoinBouy emiong yia diatpnon oe
TAQOTIKO.

Aiarpnon ot nétpa:
Xpnoipotolgite éva Tputtavi méTpag pe puTn
kapPidiou.

Aiarpnon oz &udo:
Xpnoipomoieite éva tputtdvi EUAou pe piTn
kevipapioparog, yia Pabiég Siatprioeig
Xpnoipotoieite éva eikoeidég Tputavi, yia
peyaAn Sidperpo didrpnong éva tpumavi-bpéla.
Mixpég Bideg o pahakd Ebho propouy emiong
va orpadolv dueoa xwpig mpodiatpnon.

® Xuvrjpnon kai kaOapiopdg
A KINAYNOX

TPAYMATIZMOY! Anevepyomoinote myv cuokeun)
kai BydATe Tov peupaToATTT TIPIV aTTO OEG TIG
€pYyQoieg Ot CUOKeuN] Kal adpaipecTe TV emavadop-
ni{6pevn pratapia.

To Spamavokarodfido emavadpopni{dpevng
pmarapiag Sev amarrel ouvtpnon.

H ouokeur) Oa mpémer va eival mavrote kabapn,
oteyvi) kai xwpig Aadia i ypdoa Nimavong,.
Xpnoipotoiiote yia Tov kabapiopd Tou
mepIPAMuatog éva oteyvo mavi.

N ‘Orav eivar amapaitm
n avrikardoraon mg ouvdeong apoxg, ToTe
QuTr TIPETTEN EKTEAEITAI ATTO TOV KATAGKEUADTH )
TOV QVTITPOOWTTO TOU, Yia va amodelyovral
kivéuvor aodaheiag.

/// PARKSIDE

3¢ mepimmwon mou n pratapia 16viey Mibiou
npdkerral va amobnkeutel yia peydho xpovikd Si-
Aompa, TTPEME va eAEyXETal TAKTIKA 1) KatdoTaon
$dpriong mg. H 18avikn katdortaon ¢dpriong
kupaiverar perat 50 % kai 80 %. To 1&avikd khi-
pa amoBrkeuong sivar Spooepd kal oTeyvo.

Yroda€n: Mropeite va mapayyeilere pnmapoucia-
{opeva avralakTika (6mwg m.x. kapPouvakia, &i-
akdmTeg) amd To TAedwvikd pag kévipo.

® Eyyunon

'Exere yia autr) Tn ouokeur) 3 Xpovia eyyu-
non and Tnv nuepopnvia ayopae. H ou-
OKEUI KaraoksudaoTtnke kai eAéyxOnke
TIPOOCEKTIKA TIpIV ard Tnv amooTtolr). MNa-
pakaloUps puladre Tnv anoédadn rapsiou
w¢ anm6daln yia v ayopa. Napakaloups
EMKOIVWVINOTE TNAEPWVIKA g TNV UTNPEoia
oipPig oz mepinTwon syyunong. Moévo érol
pmopsi va edaopaliorsi pia dwpeav armo-
OTOMN TOU gumTopeUpaTdg oag.

H amddoon eyyunong 1oxle povo yia opdipara
uNikoU 1) kataokeung, Ox1 Opwg yia {npiEg amd
peradopd, yia eéapmpata $Bopdg A yia PAaPeg
ot eUBpauota e€apmpara, m.y. SiakomTEg 1) oUC-
owpeutig. To mpoidy mpoopileral povo yia Tnv
1S10TIKN Kal OX1 yIa TV emayyeApaTiK xprion.

2 TEPITITWON KAKNG PETAXEIPIONG Kal akaTaANNANG
xpfons, ot xpfon Piag kar ot mapepPdoeig oi omoi-
eg Sev Sie€fyOnoav and 1o eéouciodompivo pag

TuNHa otpPig, n eyyunon matel va ioxvel. Ta vopika
oag Sikaioparta Sev mepiopilovrarl pécw authg TG
gyyonong.

O xpdvog eyyunong Sev emekteiveral pécw TG amo-
Soong eyylnong. Autd 1oxbel kai yia eapripara
Ta omoia £xouv avrikatactabei i} emokeuaoTei.
Ev&exbpeveg AN umapyouoeg kard Ty ayopd, {n-
pIEG Kal eENAeigEIG TTPETTEN va avadipovTal apéowg
peTa TNV amoouokeuaaia, To apydtepo dpwg Slo
NHEPEG peTa TV nuepopnvia ayopdg. Emokeuég mou
epdavifovrar petd 1 Ai&n Tou xpdvou eyylnong
XpEwvovral.
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GR
XipPig EANada
Tel.: 801 5000019

(0,03 EUR/ Min.)
e-mail: kompernass@lidl.gr

IAN 102814

® Anoppiyn

®
hid

Spdwva pe v Eupwmaikh KareuBuvripia ypappn
2012 /19 /EU mepi nAekTpIKGOV KQl NAEKTPOVIKOV
malaiov ouokeuLv Kai epappoyng oo eBvikd Sikaio,
TIPETIEI TA XPNOIHOTIOINPEVA NAEKTPIKA epyaleia va
ouléyovral kal va odnyolvral oe GINKA TTPoG TO
mepiPaMov avakikiwon.

H ouokeuaoia amotekeitar amokAeioTika
amd ¢pihikd Tpog To mepIBaMov UK.
Armopakpuveré Ta ota Tommka doxeia
AVaKUKAWONG.

Mnv mrerare nhekTpIka epyalsia
orta oikiaka armroppipparal

Mnv armoouUpeTs CUCOWPEUTEG
e ora oikiaka armroppipparal
O1 ehaTTwpATIKOI 1} XPNOIHOTIOINUEVOI CUTCWPEUTEG
Tipémel va avakukAwvovral oUpdwva pe v Kareu-
BuvtApia ypappn 2006 /66 /EC .
Emotpéyere Tov cucowpeuth kai /1 T cuokeun
HEOW TWV TIPOOHEPOHEVWV ONHEIWY CUYKEVTPWOTG.

Mmoptire va pdBere mepioodtepa yia v amopd-
KPUVON TNG XPNOIHOTIOINHEVNG GUOKEUNG Ot
Siayeipion TG kovoTTAg 1 TG TOANG Oag.

® Msradpaon Tng MPWTOTUIING
Snlwong ouppopdwong/
Karaokesuaor (€

Epeig, n eraipia KOMPERNASS HANDELS GMBH,
umelBuvog eyypadwv: Kipiog Semi Uguzlu, BURG-
STRASSE 21, 44867 BOCHUM, GERMANY, &n-

AWvoupe PE TO TTAPOV OTI TO TTPOIGY AUTO GUHPWVEI
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pe Ta akdbhouba TpoTUTIA, KavoVIoTIKG Eyypada
kai odnyieg EK:

Odnyia pnxavnparwv
(2006 /42 /EC)

Odnyia mepi xapnAng raong EK
(2006 /95 / EC)

HAekTpopayvnrikr) oupfarétnra
(2004 /108 / EC)

RoHS Odényia
(2011/65/EU)

E¢pappooOivra svappoviopiva mpodrtura
EN 60745-1/A11:2010
EN 60745-2-1:2010

EN 60745-2-2:2010

EN 62233:2008

EN 55014-1/A2:2011
EN 55014-2/A2:2008
EN 60335-1:2012

EN 60335-229/A2:2010
EN 61000-3-2/A2:2009
EN 61000-3-3:2008

TUrrog / XapakTnpIopHOG CUOKEUNG:
Emavagopti{opevo Spamavokaroafido

PABS 14.4 Al

Date of manufacture (DOM): 09-2014
ApiBpog oapag: IAN 102814

Bochum, 30.09.2014
/)

//

Semi Uguzlu
- Aiayeipiotig moiotnTag -

Aiatnpolpe o Sikaiwpa Texvikoy alaywy ota
mhaioia TG Texvikng e&ENéng.
//[ PARKSIDE
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Einleitung

Akku-Bohrschrauber PABS 14.4 A1

@ Einleitung

Wir begliickwiinschen Sie zum Kauf lhres neuen
Gerdtes. Sie haben sich damit fir ein hochwertiges
Produkt entschieden. Die Bedienungsanleitung ist
Teil dieses Produkts. Sie enthdlt wichtige Hinweise
fir Sicherheit, Gebrauch und Entsorgung. Machen
Sie sich vor der Benutzung des Produkts mit allen
Bedien- und Sicherheitshinweisen vertraut. Benutzen
Sie das Produkt nur wie beschrieben und fiir die
angegebenen Einsatzbereiche. Handigen Sie alle
Unterlagen bei Weitergabe des Produkts an Dritte
mit aus.

Dieses Gerdit ist zum Bohren und Schrauben in Holz,
Kunststoff und Metall bestimmt. Benutzen Sie das
Gerdt nur wie beschrieben und fir die angegebenen
Einsatzbereiche. Jede andere Verwendung oder
Veréinderung des Gerdtes gilt als nicht bestimmungs-
geméf und birgt erhebliche Unfallgefahren. Fir
aus bestimmungswidriger Verwendung entstandene
Schaden Ubernimmt der Hersteller keine Haftung.
Nicht fir den gewerblichen Einsatz bestimmt.

Gangwahlschalter
Drehrichtungsumschalter / Sperre
EIN-/ AUS-Schalter / Drehzahlregulierung
Bithalter

Akku-Pack

Taste zur Entriegelung des Akku-Packs
Akku-Display-LED

Taste Akkuzustand

LED-Arbeitsleuchte

Bohrfutter

Drehmomentvorwahl
Schnell-Lladegert

Rote Ladekontroll-LED

Griine Ladekontroll-LED

NEENSHERENSENENE

N
o

DE/AT/CH

1 Akku-Bohrschrauber mit Akku-Pack
1 Bit PZ2 50 mm

1 Schnell-Ladegerat

1 Tragekoffer

1 Bedienungsanleitung

Akku-Bohrschrauber PABS 14.4 A1:
Nennspannung: 14,4V=—==
Leerlaufdrehzahl: 1. Gang: max. 400 min’!
Leerlaufdrehzahl: 2. Gang: max. 1300 min’
Bohrfutterspannbereich: max. 10mm

Max. Drehmoment: 25Nm

PABS 14.4 A1-1 Akku-Pack:

Typ: LITHIUM-ON
Nennspannung: 14,4V ===
Kapazitét: 1,3Ah

PABS 14.4 A1-2 Schnell-Ladegerét:

EINGANG / Input:

Nennspannung: 230V~, 50Hz
Leistungsaufnahme: 30W
AUSGANG / Output:
Nennspannung: 14,4V=—==
Ladestrom: 1,5A
Ladedaver: ca. 60 min
Schutzklasse: /(0]

Gerdusch- und Vibrationsinformationen:
Messwert fiir Geréusch ermittelt entsprechend

EN 60745. Der A-bewertete Gerduschpegel des
Elektrowerkzeugs betrégt typischerweise:

Schalldruckpegel: 67 dB(A)
Schallleistungspegel: 78dB(A)
Unsicherheit K: 3dB

Schwingungsgesamtwerte (Vektorsumme dreier
Richtungen) ermittelt entsprechend EN 60745:

Schwingungsemissionswert
a,<2,5m/s?
Unsicherheit K= 1,5m/s%,

//[ PARKSIDE

Schrauben:



Einleitung / Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise fir Elekirowerkzeuge

Bohren: Schwingungsemissionswert
a,<2,5m/s?%,

Unsicherheit K= 1,5m/s2.

E m Der in diesen Anweisungen

angegebene Schwingungspegel ist entsprechend
einem in EN 60745 genormten Messverfahren ge-
messen worden und kann fiir den Gerdtevergleich
verwendet werden. Der angegebene Schwingungs-
emissionswert kann auch zu einer einleitenden Ein-
schatzung der Aussetzung verwendet werden.

Der Schwingungspegel wird sich entsprechend dem
Einsatz des Elektrowerkzeugs verdndern und kann
in manchen Féllen Gber dem in diesen Anweisungen
angegebenen Wert liegen. Die Schwingungsbelastung
kénnte unterschétzt werden, wenn das Elektrowerk-
zeug regelmdBig in solcher Weise verwendet wird.

Warnung: Versuchen Sie, die Belastung durch
Vibrationen so gering wie méglich zu halten.
Beispielhafte MaBnahmen zur Verringerung der
Vibrationsbelastung sind das Tragen von Hand-
schuhen beim Gebrauch des Werkzeugs und die
Begrenzung der Arbeitszeit. Dabei sind alle Anteile
des Betriebszyklus zu beriicksichtigen (beispielsweise
Zeiten, in denen das Elektrowerkzeug abgeschaltet
ist, und solche, in denen es zwar eingeschaltet ist,
aber ohne Belastung l&uft).

@ Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise
fir Elektrowerkzeuge

PN DZXITYE] Lesen
II Sie alle Sicherheitshin-

weise und Anweisungen.
Versdumnisse bei der Einhaltung der Sicherheits-
hinweise und Anweisungen kénnen elektrischen

Schlag, Brand und /oder schwere Verletzungen
verursachen.

Bewahren Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise
und Anweisungen fiir die Zukunft auf!

Der in den Sicherheitshinweisen verwendete Begriff
,Elekirowerkzeug” bezieht sich auf netzbetriebene
Elektrowerkzeuge (mit Netzkabel) und auf akkube-
triebene Elektrowerkzeuge (ohne Netzkabel).

/// PARKSIDE

a)

b)

c)

a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

Halten Sie lhren Arbeitsbereich sauber
und gut beleuchtet. Unordnung und unbeleuch-
tete Arbeitsbereiche kénnen zu Unfdllen fohren.
Arbeiten Sie mit dem Elekirowerkzeug
nicht in explosionsgeféhrdeter Umge-
bung, in der sich brennbare Fliissig-
keiten, Gase oder Stdube befinden.
Elektrowerkzeuge erzeugen Funken, die den
Staub oder die Démpfe entziinden kénnen.
Halten Sie Kinder und andere Personen
wadéhrend der Benutzung des Elektro-
werkzeugs fern. Bei Ablenkung kénnen
Sie die Kontrolle iber das Gerdt verlieren.

Der Anschlussstecker des Elektrowerk-
zeuges (bzw. Netzteils) muss in die
Steckdose passen. Der Stecker darf

in keiner Weise veréandert werden.
Verwenden Sie keine Adapterstecker
gemeinsam mit schutzgeerdeten Elek-
trowerkzeugen. Unverénderte Stecker und
passende Steckdosen verringern das Risiko
eines elektrischen Schlages.

Vermeiden Sie Kérperkontakt mit ge-
erdeten Oberfléachen, wie von Rohren,
Heizungen, Herden und Kiihlschrénken.
Es besteht ein erhdhtes Risiko durch elektrischen
Schlag, wenn Ihr Kérper geerdet ist.

Halten Sie Elektrowerkzeuge von Re-
gen oder Nasse fern. Das Eindringen von
Wasser in ein Elektrogerdt erhéht das Risiko
eines elektrischen Schlages.
Zweckentfremden Sie das Kabel nicht,
um das Elektrowerkzeug zu tragen,
aufzuhéngen oder um den Stecker aus
der Steckdose zu ziehen. Halten Sie
das Kabel fern von Hitze, Ol, scharfen
Kanten oder sich bewegenden Geré&-
teteilen. Beschadigte oder verwickelte Kabel
erhéhen das Risiko eines elektrischen Schlages.
Wenn Sie mit einem Elektrowerkzeug
im Freien arbeiten, verwenden Sie nur
Verléngerungskabel, die auch fiir den
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Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise fiir Elektrowerkzeuge

f

a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

48

AuBenbereich zugelassen sind. Die
Anwendung eines fir den AuBenbereich
geeigneten Verléngerungskabels verringert
das Risiko eines elekirischen Schlages.
Wenn der Betrieb des Elektrowerk-
zeuges in feuchter Umgebung nicht
vermeidbar ist, verwenden Sie einen
Fehlerstromschutzschalter. Der Einsatz
eines Fehlerstromschutzschalters vermindert
das Risiko eines elekirischen Schlages.

Seien Sie stets aufmerksam, achten Sie
darauf, was Sie tun und gehen Sie mit
Vernunft an die Arbeit mit einem Elek-
trowerkzeug. Benutzen Sie kein Elektro-
werkzeug, wenn Sie miide sind oder
unter dem Einfluss von Drogen, Alkohol
oder Medikamenten stehen. Ein Moment der
Unachtsamkeit beim Gebrauch des Elektrowerk-
zeuges kann zu ernsthaften Verletzungen fishren.
Tragen Sie persénliche Schutzausristung
und immer eine Schutzbrille. Das Tragen
personlicher Schutzausristung wie Staubmaske,
rutschfeste Sicherheitsschuhe, Schutzhelm oder
Gehérschutz, je nach Art und Einsatz des Elek-
trowerkzeugs, verringert das Risiko von Verlet-
zungen.

Vermeiden Sie eine unbeabsichtigte
Inbetriebnahme. Vergewissern Sie sich,
dass das Elektrowerkzeug ausgeschal-
tet ist, bevor Sie es an die Stromversor-
gung und/ oder den Akku anschlieBen,
es aufnehmen oder tragen. Wenn Sie beim
Tragen des Elektrowerkzeuges den Finger am
Schalter haben oder das Gerét bereits einge-
schaltet an die Stromversorgung anschlieBen,
kann dies zu Unféllen fihren.

Entfernen Sie Einstellwerkzeuge oder
Schraubenschliissel, bevor Sie das
Elektrowerkzeug einschalten. Ein Werk-
zeug oder Schlissel, der sich in einem drehenden
Gerdgteteil befindet, kann zu Verletzungen fishren.
Vermeiden Sie eine abnormale Kérper-
haltung. Sorgen Sie fiir einen sicheren
Stand und halten Sie jederzeit das
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Gleichgewicht. Dadurch kénnen Sie das
Elektrowerkzeug in unerwarteten Situationen
besser kontrollieren.

Tragen Sie geeignete Kleidung. Tragen
Sie keine weite Kleidung oder Schmuck.
Halten Sie Haare, Kleidung und Hand-
schuhe fern von sich bewegenden
Teilen. Lockere Kleidung, Schmuck oder lange
Haare kénnen von sich bewegenden Teilen
erfasst werden.

Wenn Staubabsaug- und -auffangein-
richtungen montiert werden kénnen,
vergewissern Sie sich, dass diese
angeschlossen sind und richtig ver-
wendet werden. Die Verwendung einer
Staubabsaugung kann Geféhrdungen durch
Staub verringern.

Uberlasten Sie das Gerét nicht. Ver-
wenden Sie fir lhre Arbeit das dafir
bestimmte Elektrowerkzeug. Mit dem
passenden Elektrowerkzeug arbeiten Sie besser
und sicherer im angegebenen Leistungsbereich.
Benutzen Sie kein Elektrowerkzeug,
dessen Schalter defekt ist. Ein Elektrowerk-
zeug, das sich nicht mehr ein- oder ausschalten
l&sst, ist geféhrlich und muss repariert werden.
Ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Steck-
dose und/ oder entfernen Sie den Akku,
bevor Sie Geréteeinstellungen vor-
nehmen, Zubehérteile wechseln oder
das Gerét weglegen. Diese Vorsichtsmaf-
nahme verhindert den unbeabsichtigten Start
des Elektrowerkzeuges.

Bewahren Sie unbenutzte Elektrowerk-
zeuge auBerhalb der Reichweite von
Kindern auf. Lassen Sie Personen das
Gerdt nicht benutzen, die mit diesem
nicht vertraut sind oder diese Anwei-
sungen nicht gelesen haben. Elektrowerk-
zeuge sind gefdhrlich, wenn sie von unerfahrenen
Personen benutzt werden.

Pflegen Sie Elekirowerkzeuge mit Sorg-
falt. Kontrollieren Sie, ob bewegliche
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Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise fiir Elektrowerkzeuge

Teile einwandfrei funktionieren und
nicht klemmen, ob Teile gebrochen oder
so beschéadigt sind, dass die Funktion
des Elektrowerkzeuges beeintréachtigt
ist. Lassen Sie besché&digte Teile vor
dem Einsatz des Gerétes reparieren.
Viele Unfdlle haben ihre Ursache in schlecht
gewarteten Elektrowerkzeugen.

Halten Sie Schneidwerkzeuge scharf
und sauber. Sorgfdltig gepflegte Schneid-
werkzeuge mit scharfen Schneidkanten verklem-
men sich weniger und sind leichter zu fihren.
Verwenden Sie Elektrowerkzeug,
Zubehér, Einsatzwerkzeuge usw.
entsprechend diesen Anweisungen.
Beriicksichtigen Sie dabei die Arbeits-
bedingungen und die auszufilhrende
Tétigkeit. Der Gebrauch von Elektrowerkzeugen
fir andere als die vorgesehenen Anwendungen
kann zu geféhrlichen Situationen fihren.

Laden Sie die Akkus nur in Ladegeréten
auf, die vom Hersteller empfohlen wer-
den. Fir ein Ladegerdt, das fir eine bestimmte
Art von Akkus geeignet ist, besteht Brandgefahr,
wenn es mit anderen Akkus verwendet wird.
Verwenden Sie nur die dafiir vorgese-
henen Akkus in den Elektrowerkzeugen.
Der Gebrauch von anderen Akkus kann zu
Verletzungen und Brandgefahr fihren.

Halten Sie den nicht benutzten Akku fern
von Biroklammern, Miinzen, Schliisseln,
Négeln, Schrauben oder anderen kleinen
Metallgegensténden, die eine Uber-
briickung der Kontakte verursachen
konnten. Ein Kurzschluss zwischen den Akku-
kontakten kann Verbrennungen oder Feuer zur
Folge haben.

Bei falscher Anwendung kann Flissig-
keit aus dem Akku austreten. Vermeiden
Sie den Kontakt damit. Bei zufélligem
Kontakt mit Wasser abspiilen. Wenn
die Flissigkeit in die Augen kommt,
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nehmen Sie zusétzlich &rztliche Hilfe in
Anspruch. Austretende Akkuflissigkeit kann
zu Hautreizungen oder Verbrennungen fishren.

VORSICHT! EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR! Laden

Sie nicht aufladbare Batterien niemals auf.

a) Lassen Sie lhr Elektrowerkzeug nur von

qualifiziertem Fachpersonal und nur
mit Original-Ersatzteilen reparieren.
Damit wird sichergestellt, dass die Sicherheit
des Elektrowerkzeugs erhalten bleibt.

N XTI Halten Sie das Gerét an

den isolierten Griffflachen, wenn Sie
Arbeiten ausfiihren, bei denen die
Schraube oder das Einsatzwerkzeug
verborgene Stromleitungen treffen
kann. Der Kontakt der Schraube oder des Ein-
satzwerkzeugs mit einer spannungsfihrenden
Leitung kann auch metallene Gerdteteile unter
Spannung setzen und zu einem elekirischen

Schlag fihren.

Dieses Gerét kann von Kindern ab 8 Jahren und
dariiber sowie von Personen mit verringerten
physischen, sensorischen oder mentalen F&hig-
keiten oder Mangel an Erfahrung und Wissen
benutzt werden, wenn sie beaufsichtigt oder
beziiglich des sicheren Gebrauchs des Gerites
unterwiesen wurden und die daraus resultierenden
Gefahren verstehen. Kinder dirfen nicht mit dem
Gerdt spielen. Reinigung und Benutzerwartung
diirfen nicht von Kindern ohne Beaufsichtigung
durchgefishrt werden.

T Das Ladegerdt ist nur fir den Be-

trieb im Innenbereich geeignet.
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Sichern Sie das Werkstiick. Ein mit Spannvor-
richtungen oder Schraubstock festgehaltenes
Werkstiick ist sicherer gehalten als mit Ihrer Hand.

N IZXTIINIT] GIFTIGE STAUBE! Die durch

die Bearbeitung entstehenden schédlichen /
giftigen Stdube stellen eine Gesundheitsgeféhr-
dung fir die Bedienperson oder in der Néhe
befindliche Personen dar.

Tragen Sie Schutzbrille und Staubmaske!
Bearbeiten Sie kein asbesthaltiges
Material. Asbest gilt als krebserregend.
Halten Sie das Elektrowerkzeug fest.
Beim Festziehen und Lésen von Schrauben kén-
nen kurzfristig hohe Reaktionsmomente auftrefen.
Schalten Sie das Elektrowerkzeug so-
fort aus, wenn das Einsatzwerkzeug
blockiert. Seien Sie auf hohe Reaktionsmomente
gefasst, die einen Riickschlag verursachen. Das
Einsatzwerkzeug blockiert, wenn das Elektro-
werkzeug iberlastet wird oder es im zu bear-
beitenden Werkstiick verkantet.

Bei Arbeiten am Geréit, sowie Transport
bzw. Aufbewahrung bringen Sie den
Drehrichtungsumschalter in die Mittel-
position (Sperre). So verhindern Sie unbe-
absichtigtes Anlaufen des Elektrowerkzeuges.

/\ GEFAHR! Vergewissern Sie sich, dass

Sie nicht auf Strom-, Gas- oder Wasser-
leitungen stoBen, wenn Sie mit einem

Elektrowerkzeug arbeiten. Priffen Sie ggf.
mit einem Leitungssucher, bevor Sie in eine Wand
bohren bzw. aufschlitzen.

Benutzen Sie nur Zubehdr und Zusatz-
gerdte, die in der Bedienungsanleitung
angegeben sind bzw. deren Aufnahme
mit dem Gerét kompatibel ist.
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® Inbetriebnahme

/A VORSICHT! Zichen Sie immer den Netzstecker,
bevor Sie den Akku-Pack aus dem Ladegerét nehmen
bzw. einsetzen.

Laden Sie den Akku-Pack nie, wenn die Umge-
bungstemperatur unterhalb 10 °C oder oberhalb
40 °C liegt.

1. Stecken Sie den Akku-Pack | 5 |in das Schnell-
Ladegerdt |12] (siehe Abb. C).

2. Stecken Sie den Netzstecker in die Steckdose.
Die Kontroll-LED 13| leuchtet rot.

3. Die griine Ladezustandsanzeige-LED |14] signali-
siert lhnen, dass der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen
und der Akku-Pack | 5 | einsatzbereit ist.

4. Schieben Sie den Akku-Pack [5]in das Gerit ein.

Laden Sie einen Akku-Pack niemals unmittelbar
nach dem Schnell-Ladevorgang ein zweites Mal
auf. Es besteht die Gefahr, dass der Akku-Pack
Uberladen und dadurch die Lebensdauer von
Akku und Ladegerét verringert wird.

Schalten Sie das Ladegerdt zwischen aufeinan-
derfolgenden Ladevorgéngen fiir mindestens
15 Minuten ab. Ziehen Sie dazu den Netzstecker.

Akku-Pack einsetzen:
Bringen Sie den Drehrichtungsumschalter
in Mittelstellung (Sperre). Lassen Sie den Akku-
Pack | 5 |in den Griff einrasten.

Akku-Pack entnehmen:

Drijcken Sie die Taste zur Entriegelung Izl und
entnehmen Sie den Akku-Pack.

Driicken Sie zum Prifen des Akkuzustands die
Taste Akku-LED | 8 | (siehe auch Hauptabbildung).
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Der Zustand bzw. die Restleistung wird in der
Akku-Display-LED | 7 | wie folgt angezeigt:
GRUN /ROT/ ORANGE = maximale Ladung /
Leistung

ROT/ ORANGE = mittlere Ladung / Leistung
ROT = schwache Ladung - Akku aufladen

Ihr Akku-Bohrschrauber hat eine vollautomatische
. . SPINDLE
Spindelarretierung L@ cK-

Beim Stillstand des Motors wird der Antriebsstrang

verriegelt, so dass Sie das Bohrfutter [10] durch Drehen
(¥ 5ffnen kannen.

Nachdem Sie das gewiinschte Werkzeug eingesetzt
und durch Drehen des Bohrfutters ¥) festgespannt

haben, kénnen Sie sofort weiter arbeiten. Die Spin-
delarretierung 18st sich automatisch mit Starten des

Motors (Betétigung des EIN-/ AUS-Schalters [3]).

Sie kénnen iber die Drehmomentvorwahl | 11| die

Drehkraft einstellen.

Wahlen Sie eine niedrige Stufe fir kleine
Schrauben, bzw. weiche Werkstoffe.

Wahlen Sie eine hohe Stufe firr groBe Schrauben,
harte Werkstoffe, bzw. beim Herausdrehen von
Schrauben.

Waéhlen Sie fiir Bohrarbeiten die Bohrstufe, indem
Sie die Drehmomentvorwahl in die @ Position
einstellen.

/\ VORSICHT! Betitigen Sie den Gangwahl-
schalter [1] nur bei Stillstand des Gerdtes.
Ansonsten droht Beschddigung des Gerdtes.

Im ersten Gang (Gangwahlschalter | 1 |in
Position: 1)

erreichen Sie eine Drehzahl von ca. 400 min" und
ein hohes Drehmoment. Diese Einstellung eignet
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Inbetriebnahme / Bedienung

sich fiir alle Schraubarbeiten, aber auch zur Ver-
wendung von Zubehér (s. Beispiel Abb. B).

Im zweiten Gang (Gangwabhlschalter
in Position: 2)

erreichen Sie eine Drehzahl von ca. 1300 min zur
Durchfihrung von Bohrarbeiten (s. Beispiel Abb. A).

® Bedienung

Einschalten:
Driicken Sie zur Inbetriebnahme des Gerétes den
EIN-/AUS-Schalter | 3 | und halten Sie ihn ge-
drijckt.
Die LED-Arbeitsleuchte [9 ] leuchtet bei leicht oder
vollstéindig gedriicktem EIN-/ AUS-Schalter [3].
Sie ermdglicht so das Ausleuchten des Arbeits-
bereiches bei ungiinstigen Lichtverhéltnissen.

Ausschalten:
Lassen Sie zum Ausschalten des Gerdtes den

EIN-/ AUS-Schalter | 3 | los.

Der EIN-/ AUS-Schalter | 3 | verfiigt iiber eine variable
Geschwindigkeitsregelung. Leichter Druck auf den
EIN-/ AUS-Schalter [ 3] bewirkt eine niedrige Drehzahl.
Mit zunehmendem Druck erh&ht sich die Drehzahl.
Hinweis: Die integrierte Motorbremse sorgt fir
einen schnellen Stillstand.

Wechseln Sie die Drehrichtung, indem Sie den
Drehrichtungsumschalter | 2 | nach rechts bzw.
links durchdriicken.
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Bedienung / Wartung und Reinigung

Uberprifen Sie vor dem Betrieb, ob der Schraub-
bzw. Bohreinsatz korrekt angebracht ist, d.h.
zentriert im Bohrfutter sitzt.

Schraub-Bits sind mit ihren Maf3en und der Form
gekennzeichnet. Falls Sie sich unsicher sind
probieren Sie immer zuerst aus, ob das Bit ohne
Spiel im Schraubkopf sitzt.

Drehmoment:
Kleinere Schrauben / Bits kénnen besch&digt
werden, wenn Sie ein zu hohes Drehmoment
bzw. eine zu hohe Drehzahl einstellen.

Harter Schraubfall (in Metall):
Besonders hohe Drehmomente entstehen z.B.
bei Metallverschraubungen unter Verwendung
von Steckschlisseleinsdtzen. Wéhlen Sie eine
niedrige Drehzahl.

Weicher Schraubfall (z.B. in Weichholz):
Schrauben Sie auch hier mit geringer Drehzahl,
um z.B. die Holzoberfléiche beim Kontakt mit
dem Schraubkopf aus Metall nicht zu besché-
digen. Verwenden Sie einen Senker.

Beim Bohren in Holz, Metall und anderen

Materialien unbedingt beriicksichtigen:
Benutzen Sie bei kleinem Bohrer-Durchmesser
eine hohe Drehzahl und bei groBem Bohrer-
Durchmesser eine niedrige Drehzahl.
Wahlen Sie bei harten Materialien eine niedrige
Drehzahl, bei weichem Material eine hohe
Drehzahl.
Sichern oder befestigen Sie (wenn méglich) das
Werkstiick in einer Spannvorrichtung.
Markieren Sie die Stelle, an der gebohrt werden
soll mit einem Kdmer oder einem Nagel. Wéhlen
Sie zum Anbohren eine niedrige Drehzahl.
Ziehen Sie den drehenden Bohrer mehrmals
aus dem Bohrloch, um Spéne oder Bohrmehl
zu enffernen und es zu lisften.

Bohren in Metall:

Verwenden Sie Metallbohrer (HSS). Fir beste
Ergebnisse sollten Sie den Bohrer mit Ol kihlen.
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Metallbohrer kénnen Sie auch zum Bohren in
Kunststoff verwenden.

Bohren in Gestein:
Verwenden Sie einen Hartmetallbestiickten
Steinbohrer.

Bohren in Holz:
Verwenden Sie einen Holzbohrer mit Zentrier-
spitze, fur tiefe Bohrungen verwenden Sie einen
+Schlangenbohrer”, fir groBe Bohr-Durchmesser
einen Forstner-Bohrer. Kleine Schrauben in
weichem Holz kénnen Sie auch ohne Vorbohren
direkt eindrehen.

® Wartung und Reinigung

N DZLDTI]] VERLETZUNGSGEFAHR!

Schalten Sie vor allen Arbeiten am Gerét das Ge-

rdt aus, ziehen Sie den Netzstecker und entnehmen

Sie den Akku.
Der Akku-Bohrschrauber ist wartungsfrei.

Das Gerdt muss stets sauber, trocken und frei
von Ol oder Schmierfetten sein.

Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen des Gehduses
ein trockenes Tuch.

PN DZLIIITE] Wenn ein Ersatz der Anschluss-
leitung erforderlich ist, dann ist dies vom Her-
steller oder seinem Vertreter auszufihren, um
Sicherheitsgeféhrdungen zu vermeiden.

Soll ein Lithium-lonen-Akku léngere Zeit gelagert
werden, muss regelméBig der Ladezustand
kontrolliert werden. Der optimale Ladezustand
liegt zwischen 50 % und 80 %. Das optimale
Lagerungsklima ist kithl und trocken.

Hinweis: Nicht aufgefihrte Ersatzteile (wie z.B.

Kohlebiirsten, Schalter) kdnnen Sie iiber unsere
Callcenter bestellen.
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® Garantie

Sie erhalten auf dieses Gerét 3 Jahre Ga-
rantie ab Kaufdatum. Das Gerét wurde
sorgfiltig produziert und vor Anlieferung
gewissenhaft geprisft. Bitte bewahren Sie
den Kassenbon als Nachweis fir den Kauf
auf. Bitte setzen Sie sich im Garantiefall mit
lhrer Servicestelle telefonisch in Verbindung.
Nur so kann eine kostenlose Einsendung
lhrer Ware gewadbhrleistet werden.

Die Garantieleistung gilt nur fir Material- oder Fo-
brikationsfehler, nicht aber fir Transportschéden,
VerschleiBteile oder fir Beschédigungen an zer-
brechlichen Teilen, z. B. Schalter oder Akkus. Das
Produkt ist lediglich fir den privaten und nicht fir
den gewerblichen Gebrauch bestimmt.

Bei missbréuchlicher und unsachgeméfer Behand-
lung, Gewaltanwendung und bei Eingriffen, die nicht
von unserer autorisierten Service-Niederlassung
vorgenommen wurden, erlischt die Garantie. lhre
gesetzlichen Rechte werden durch diese Garantie
nicht eingeschréankt.

Die Garantiezeit wird durch die Gewdhrleistung nicht
verldngert. Dies gilt auch fiir ersetzte und reparierte
Teile. Eventuell schon beim Kauf vorhandene Schéden
und Méngel missen sofort nach dem Auspacken
gemeldet werden, spétestens aber zwei Tage nach
Kaufdatum. Nach Ablauf der Garantiezeit anfallende
Reparaturen sind kostenpflichtig.

DE

Service Deutschland

Tel.: 08005435111
E-Mail: kompernass@lidl.de

IAN 102814

E. I

Service Osterreich

Tel.: 0820 201 222
(0,15 EUR/Min.)

E-Mail: kompernass@lidl.at

IAN 102814

/// PARKSIDE

Garantie / Entsorgung

CH
Service Schweiz
Tel.: 0842 665566
(0,08 CHF/Min., Mobilfunk
max. 0,40 CHF/Min.)
E-Mail: kompernass@lidl.ch

IAN 102814

® Entsorgung

e
A

Geméf Européischer Richtlinie 2012 /19 /EU iber
Elektro- und Elekironik-Altgerdte und Umsetzung in
nationales Recht miissen verbrauchte Elektrowerkzeuge
getrennt gesammelt und einer umweltgerechten
Wiederverwertung zugefihrt werden.

Die Verpackung besteht aus umwelt-
freundlichen Materialien, die Sie iiber
die &rilichen Recyclingstellen entsorgen
kénnen.

Werfen Sie Elekirowerkzeuge
nicht in den Hausmill!

Werfen Sie Akkus nicht in
den Hausmiill!

Lilon

Defekte oder verbrauchte Akkus miissen gemaf3
Richtlinie 2006 / 66 / EC recycelt werden.
Geben Sie Akku und / oder Geréit Gber die ange-

botenen Sammeleinrichtungen zuriick.
Méglichkeiten zur Entsorgung des ausgedienten

Gerdtes erfahren Sie bei Ihrer Gemeinde- oder
Stadtverwaltung.
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Original-EG-Konformitétserklérung / Hersteller

® Original-EG-Konformitéatserkla-

rung /Hersteller C€

Wir, KOMPERNASS HANDELS GMBH, Dokumenten-
verantworllicher: Herr Semi Uguzlu, BURGSTRASSE 21,
44867 BOCHUM, DEUTSCHLAND, erkléren hier-
mit, dass dieses Produkt mit den folgenden Normen,
normativen Dokumenten und EG-Richtlinien Gber-

einstimmt:

Maschinenrichtlinie
(2006 /42 /EC)

EG-Niederspannungsrichtlinie
(2006 /95 / EC)

Elektromagnetische Vertréglichkeit
(2004 /108 / EC)

RoHS Richtlinie
(2011/65/EV)

angewandte harmonisierte Normen
EN 60745-1/A11:2010
EN 60745-2-1:2010

EN 60745-2-2:2010

EN 62233:2008

EN 55014-1/A2:2011

EN 55014-2/A2:2008
EN 60335-1:2012

EN 60335-2-29/A2:2010
EN 61000-3-2/A2:2009
EN 61000-3-3:2008

Typ / Geréatebezeichnung:
Akku-Bohrschrauber PABS 14.4 A1

Herstellungsjahr: 09-2014
Seriennummer: IAN 102814
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Bochum, 30.09.2014

Semi Uguzlu
- Qualitdtsmanager -

Technische Anderungen im Sinne der
Weiterentwicklung sind vorbehalten.

//[ PARKSIDE



KOMPERNASS HANDELS GMBH
BURGSTRASSE 21

44867 BOCHUM

GERMANY

Last Information Update - Versiunea informatiilor
AxtyantocT Ha unpopmaumsta - Ekdoon tav
mAnpodopiby - Stand der Informationen: 09 /2014
Ident.-No.: PABS14.4A1092014-RO /BG/GR

IAN 102814






